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Dear friends and customers,

I am pleased to present my new catalogue. Most of my book stock contains many rare and seldom offered items. I hope you
will find something of interest in this catalogue, otherwise I am in the position to search any book you find difficult to
obtain. Please send me your want list. I am always interested in buying books, journals or even whole libraries on all fields
of science (zoology, botany, geology, medicine, archaeology, physics etc.). Please offer me your duplicates.

Terms of sale and delivery:
We accept orders by mail, telephone or e-mail. All items are offered subject to prior sale. Please do not forget to mention
the unique item number when ordering books. Prices are in Euro. Postage, handling and bank costs are charged extra.
Books are sent by surface mail (unless we are instructed otherwise) upon receipt of payment. Confirmed orders are reserved
for 30 days. If payment is not received within that period, we are in liberty to sell those items to other customers. Return
policy: Books may be returned within 14 days, provided we are notified in advance and that the books are well packed and
still in good condition.

Botany (Cryptogams)
MARTINEZ-HERNANDEZ, E. & H.E. HERNANDEZ-CAMPOS, 1991.

Distribucion de quistes de dinoflagelados y acritarcas en sedimentos holocénicos del Golfo de California; [6], 120 p., 27
figs, 6 pls, col. frontispiece, paperbound. Previous owner's name on title-page. Paleontologia Mexicana No. 57.

BA04087 € 22,00

Botany (General)
BERTRAND, P., 1947.

Les végétaux vasculaires. Introduction à l'étude de l'anatomie comparée. Suivi de notes originales; 184 p., num. figs, 1
portrait, paperbound. Ex library Dr. S. Dijkstra (with his signature).

BG23337 € 30,00

DEYL, M., 1957.
The Micro-evolution of the Angiosperms; 68 p., disbound (no covers). Published in: Sbornik Narodniho Musea v Praze /
Acta Musei Nationalis Pragae.

BG04308 € 20,00

ETTINGSHAUSEN, C. VON, 1875.
Die genetische Gliederung der Flora Australien; 74 p., roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der
Mathematisch-Naturwissenschaftlichen Classe der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

BG09285 € 28,00

NEMEJC, F., 1950.
The Natural Systematic of Plants in the Light of the Present Palaeontological Documents; 83 p., 112 figs, paperbound.
Published in: Sbornik Narodniho Musea v Praze / Acta Musei Nationalis Pragae.

BG04305 € 20,00

SALGADO LABOURIAU, M.L., 1971.
Contribuiçao a palinologia dos Cerrados; [8], 291 p., 524 figs, paperbound. Library stamps.

BG04138 € 39,00

TURON, J.-L., 1984.
Le palynoplancton dans l'environnement actuel de l'Atlantique nord-oriental. Évolution climatique et hydrologique depuis
le dernier maximum glaciaire; vi, 313, 14, 19, 4, 11 p., 57 figs, 5 pls, 4to, paperbound. Published in: Mémoires de l'Institut
de Geologie du Bassin d'Aquitaine.

BG04235 € 30,00
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Europe
JONGMANS, W.J. ET AL., 1927-1940.

Geologisch Bureau voor het Nederlandsche Mijngebied te Heerlen. Jaarverslag 1926, 1927, 1929, 1930, 1932-1939; 83, 22,
101, 92, 19, 103, 192, 274 p., several figs, pls, maps, tables, 4to (until 1933, later in 8vo), paperbound (one back cover
loose).
Includes many interesting supplements (= scientific papers), like: Jongmans, Die Kohlenbecken des Karbons und Perms im
USSR und Ost-Asien (with 40 pls mostly depicting fossil plants), Jongmans, Die Kohlenfelder von Gross Britanien (208
p.)., etc.

GE20962 € 75,00

WAGNER, R.H. & J.I. ARTIEDA, 1970.
La cuenca minera Cinera-Matallana; 288, [1] p., 139 figs, 19 pls (depicting fossil plants), cloth (dust jacket).

GE20865 € 18,00

Journals
BULLETIN DE LA SOCIÉTÉ LINNÉENNE DE NORMANDIE,, 1882.

Bulletin de la Société Linnéenne de Normandie. 3e Série. 6e Volume. Années 1881-1882; 320 p., 1 folded lithographed
plate,  2 folded geological maps, paperbound. Unopened copy.
Includes numerous topics on geology, botany and zoology. The lithographed plate depicts fossil decapod crustaceans
(Morière, Première note sur les Crustacés de l’Oxfordien trouvés dans le Calvados), One folded map belongs to the paper
by Bigot (Excursions géologiques a travers La Hague), and the other to Letellier (Note sur le quartzite des environs
d’Alençon).

NJ30062 € 30,00

BULLETIN DE LA SOCIÉTÉ LINNÉENNE DE NORMANDIE,, 1883.
Bulletin de la Société Linnéenne de Normandie. 3e Série. 7e Volume. Années 1882-1883; 356 p., 3 lithographed pls, 2 (1
folded) geological maps, paperbound. Unopened copy.
Includes numerous topics on geology, botany and zoology. The lithographed plates depicts fossil crustaceans (Morière,
Note sur une Éryonidée nouvelle trouvé a la Caine dans le Lias supérieur), One maps belongs to papers by Renaultt (Étude
stratigraphique du cambrien et du silurien dans les vallées de l’Orne et de la Laize & Le Cambrien et le silurien de la vallée
de l’Orne).

NJ30063 € 35,00

UNITED STATES GEOLOGICAL SURVEY, 1899.
Twentieth annual report to the secretary of the interior 1898-99. By Charles D. Walcott. Part II . General geology and
paleontology; v, 953 p., 4 figs, 193 pls, hardbound (contains: Becker: Geology Philippine islands; Dale: Study of Bird
Mountain; Girty: Devonian fossils SW Colorado; Russell: Geology Cascade Mountains; Ward: Status Mesozoic floras US;
White: Stratigraphic succession fossil floras Pottsville formation). Waterdamage on front & spine of cover.

PG12379 € 80,00

Malacology (Marine)
KEUTGEN, N. & L.A. VAN DER TUUK., 1990.

Belemnites from the Lower Maastrichtian of Limburg Aachen and Liege; 39 p., 12 figs, 4 pls, 4to, paperbound. Meded.
Rijks Geol. Dienst.
Includes also: Van Amerom & Pagnier, Palaeoecological studies of late Carboniferous plant macrofossils from borehole
Kemperkoul-1, Sittard, The Netherlands (19 p., 12 figs).

PM30141 € 15,00
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North America
OWEN, D.D., 1858-1860.

First Report of a Geological Reconnoissance of the Northern Counties of Arkansas Made During the Years 1857 and 1858 /
Second Report of a Geological Reconnoissance of the Middle and Southern Counties of Arkansas, Made During the Years
1859 and 1860; 2 vols. 256, 433 p., num. figs, 11 col. lithographed pls, 9 plain lithographed pls, 1 folded map, 2
lithographed frontispieces, contemporary papercovered boards. Some scattered marginal foxing. Small stamp on title-pages
(Medicinische Bibliothek zu Bern).
The plain plates depict fossil plants (pls 1-6), and fossil shells (7-9, last two foxed).
The charming coloured plates depict landscapes: Sugar Loaf Mountain of Searcy County / Calico Rock on White River /
Sugar Loaf Mountain of Marion County / Mammoth Spring of Fulton County / Rock House on Cave Creek, Newton
County / Sunck Lands Looking North From the Deep Landing / Natural Abutments of the White Novaculite Rock on the
Ouachita River, at Backport, Hot-Spring County, Arkansas / Cortes Mountain from Hodges Prairie, Eastern Termination of
the Sugar Loaf Range, Sebastian County / Magazine Mountain from Stone Point in the Grand Prairie of Franklin County
Sand-Stones, Shales & Thin Coal of the Millstone Grit / Short Mountain from the Haguewood Prairie Sandstones, Shales
and Thin Coal of the Millstone Grit.

GN07939 € 300,00

Palaeontology (Botanic)
, IJKSTRA, S.J. & H.W.J. VAN AMEROM 2001.

Gymnospermae (4) (Ginkgophyta et Coniferae). 1. Supplement. Pinaceae - Sequodium. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 103;
144 p., paperbound. Crisp new copy.

PP14395 € 50,00

ADAMSON, R.S., N.D. (CA. 1932).
Fossil Plants from Fort Grey near East London; 30 p., 27 figs, wrappers. Published in: Annals of the South African
Museum. With author's dedication.

PP20941 € 12,00

ALVIN, K.L., 1957.
On the two cones Pseudoaraucaria heeri (Coemans) nov. comb. and Pityostrobus villerotensis nov. sp., from the Wealden of
Belgium; 27 p., 4 figs, 3 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound.

PP12469 € 18,00

ALVIN, K.L., 1971.
Weichselia reticulata (Stoles et Webb) Fontaine from the Wealden of Belgium; 33 p., 5 figs, 9 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound.

PP13296 € 18,00

ALVIN, K.L., 1953.
Three abietaceous Cones from the Wealden of Belgium; 42 p., 10 figs, 5 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound.

PP13507 € 18,00

ALVIN, K.L. ET AL. (EDS), 1968.
Studies on Fossil Plants; [4], 226 p., num. figs & pls, paperbound. The Journal of the Linnean Society of London. Botany.
Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Good copy.

PP22665 € 20,00

AMEROM, H.W.J. VAN, 1975.
Die eusphenopteridischen Pteridophyllen aus der Sammlung des Geologischen Bureaus Heerlen, unter besonderer
Berücksichtigung ihrer stratigraphie bezüglich des südlimburger Kohlenreviers; 208 p., 53 figs, 48 pls, 4to, paperbound.
Published in: Meded. Rijks Geol. Dienst.

PP04745 € 24,00

AMEROM, H.W.J. VAN, 1973.
Die eusphenopteridischen Pteridophyllen aus der Sammlung des Geologischen Bureaus in Heerlen, mit besonderer
berücksichtigung ihrer Stratigraphie bezüglich des südlimburger Kohlenreviers; 2 vols. 295 p., 54 figs (some folded), 48
pls, text 4to, plates volume 8vo, cloth / spiralbound (plates). Mimeographed (text) thesis. Library stamp (Geologisch
Bureau Heerlen).
This is the original thesis edition not the later publication in the Mededelingen Rijksgeologische Dienst.

PP22571 € 40,00

ANANYEV, V.A., 1979.
Fundamental localizations of the floras of the beginning of the Early Carboniferous in the North-Minusin depression; 86 p.,
16 figs, 31 pls, paperbound. In Russian. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22635 € 25,00

ANDREWS, H.N., 1955.
Index of Generic Names of Fossil Plants, 1820-1950; [4], 262 p., paperbound. Library stamps on title-page.

PP01934 € 30,00
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ANDREWS, H.N., 1961.
Studies in Paleobotany; xii, 487 p., cloth (dust jacket, with tears). Library stamps.

PP22286 € 10,00

ANONYMOUS, 1925.
A Guide to the Fossil Plants in the Department of Geology and Palaeontology [British Museum (Natural History)]; 72 p.,
40 figures, 6 plates, 1 folded table, paperbound.

PP40254 € 14,00

ANTEVS, E., 1914.
Die Gattungen Thinnfeldia Ett. und Dicroidium Goth.; 71 p., 5 pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Good unopened copy.
Published in: Kungl. Svenska Vetenskapsakademiens Handlingar.

PP10769 € 28,00

ANTEVS, E., 1913.
Results of Dr. E. Mjöbrgs Swedish Scientific Expeditions to Australia 1910-1913. V. Some Mesozoic Plants; 6 p., 1 plate,
roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Good unopened copy. Published in: Kungl. Svenska Vetenskapsakademiens Handlingar.

PP10770 € 20,00

ANTEVS, E., 1914.
The Swedish Species of Ptilozamites Nath.; 19 p., 3 pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Good unopened copy. Published in:
Kungl. Svenska Vetenskapsakademiens Handlingar.

PP10771 € 22,00

ANTEVS, E., 1914.
Lepidopteris ottonis (Göpp.) Schimp. and Antholithus zeilleri Nath.; 18 p., 3 pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Good
unopened copy. Published in: Kungl. Svenska Vetenskapsakademiens Handlingar.

PP10772 € 22,00

ARBER, E.A.N., 1904.
The Fossil Flora of the Culm Measures of North-West Devon, and the Palaeo-Botanical Evidence with Regard to the Age
of the Beds; 35 p., 2 pls, large 4to, paperbound (original printed covers). Published in: Philosophical Transactions of the
Royal Society of London. With author’s dedication.

PP28654 € 20,00

ARCHENEGG, A.N. VON, 1899.
Beiträge zur Tertiärflora Steiermarks; 8 p., 1 folded plate, disbound (no covers).

PP22879 € 8,00

ARRONDO, O.G., 1972.
Estudio Geologico y Paleontologico en la Zona de la Estancia La Juanita y Alrededores, Santa Cruz; 194 p., several figs, 8
pls (depicting fossil plants), hardbound. Rev. del Museo de La Plata. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Well bound
PHOTOCOPY!

PP22839 € 14,00

ARTZNER, D. ET AL., 1979.
A systematic illustrated guide to fossil organic-walled Dinoflagellate genera; 119 p., 276 figs, 4to, paperbound.

PP12460 € 18,00

ASHRAF, A.R. / H.-J. SCHWEITZER, 1977.
Die räto-jurassischen Floren des Iran und Afghanistans. 3. Die Mikrofloren der rätischen bis unterkretazischen
Ablagerungen nordafghanistans. 4. Die rätische Zwitterblüte Irania hermaphroditica nov. spec. und ihre Bedeutung für die
Phylogenie der Angiospermen; 128 p., 88 figs, 28 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound (spine and upper end front cover discoloured).
Published in: Palaeontographica. Good second hand copy, new copies available for € 240,00.

PP01981 € 150,00

AUTORENKOLLEKTIV,, 1961.
Sporenpaläontologische Beiträge; 127 p., num. figs, paperbound. With contributions by Schwarzenholz, Majewski,
Krutzsch, Mai, Lenk, Döring & Schulz. Library stamps. Geologie Beiheft 32.

PP13299 € 20,00

BARATTOLO, F., 1985.
New data on tribe Bornetelleae (Chlorophyta, Dasycladales); 34 p., 7 figs, 12 pls, paperbound. Published in: Bolletino della
Societa dei Naturalisti in Napoli.

PP22881 € 15,00

BARNARD, P.D.W. & J.C. MILLER, 1976.
Flora of the Shemshak formation (Elburz, Iran), Part 3: Middle Jurassic (Dogger) plants from Katumbargah, Vasek Gah and
Imam Manak; 87 p., 15 pls, 4to, hardbound. Palaeontographica. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Well bound
PHOTOCOPY!

PP22843 € 12,00

BECK, C.B. & D.C. WIGHT, 1988.
Progymnosperms [in: Origin and evolution of Gymnosperms]; 84 p., 21 figs / pls, hardbound. Well bound PHOTOCOPY.

PP22251 € 12,00
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BECKER, G. ET AL., 1974.
Palynology and ostracode distribution in the Upper Devonian and basal Dinantian of Belgium and their dependence on
sedimentary facies; 91 p., 20 figs, 39 pls, 2 enclosures, 4to, paperbound. Published in: Mededelingen Rijks Geologische
Dienst.

PP02166 € 20,00

BEIJERINCK, W., 1930.
De subfossiele plantenresten in de terpen van Friesland en Groningen. Tweede gedeelte: Diatomeeen-schalen; 80p., 2 figs,
5 pls, 8 (3 folded) tables, paperbound. Some scattered foxing.

PP20877 € 15,00

BELL, W.A., 1962.
Flora of Pennsylvanian Pictou Group of New Brundwick; ix, 71, [2] p., 56 pls, paperbound. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van
Amerom.

PP22572 € 20,00

BEN SHE, YI MING ET AL., 1963-1978.
Fossil Flora of China. Part I. Chinese Palaeozoic Plants. Part. II. Chinese Mesozoic Plants. Part III. Chinese Cenozoic
Plants; 3 volumes (complete). iii, 277, iv, 429, iii, 232 p., 142, 71, 86 figs, 130, 118, 149 pls, hcloth. Volume I was
published in 1974 and volume II in 1963, In Chinese. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. With dedication to Dr. Van
Amerom by three of the authors (Lee, Chow & Deng). A chinese card and an English translation of a passage of volume I
from China to Dr. Van Amerom are added.

PP22579 € 180,00

BERGER, W., 1953.
Jungtertiäre Pflanzenreste aus dem Gebiete der Agäis (Lemnos, Thessaloniki); 34 p., 27 figs, 3 pls, printed wrappers.
Published in: Annales Géologiques des Pays Helléniques. With author's dedication. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22569 € 12,00

BERRY, E.W., 1905-1938.
Collection of 13 papers on Tertiary fossil plants. e.g. from Kentucky, Maryland, Virginia, Venezuela, Argentina, Peru,
Costa Rica etc.; ca. 150 p., num. pls, new wrappers. Published in: Proc. US National Museum.
Includes: A Revision of the Fossil Ferns From the Potomac Group (Genera Cladophlebis & Thyrsopteris) / A Fossil Flower
From the Eocene /  The Mississippi River Bluffs at Columbus and Hickman, Kentucky, and Their Fossil Flora / etc.

PP12462 € 40,00

BERTRAND, P. & P. CORSIN, 1930-1932.
Études des gites minéraux de la France. Bassin houiller de la Sarre et de la Lorraine. I. Flore fossile. 1er fascicule.
Neuroptéridées. 2me fascicule. Aléthoptéridées. 3me fascicule. Marioptéridées; [4], 173 p., 39 figs, 107 pls. roy. 4to,
paperbound (spine worn of first part, spine taped of third part). Ex library Geologisch Bureau Heerlen (with their stamps
and markings). Scarce.

PP17790 € 200,00

BLACKBURN, K.H. / B.N. TEMPERLEY, 1936.
Botryococcus and the Algal Coals. I. A Reinvestigation of the Alga Botryococcus braunii. II. The Boghead Controversy
and the Morphology of the Boghead Algae; 28 p., 4, 2 figs, 2 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Transactions of the Royal Society
of Edinburgh.

PP20987 € 18,00

BOEHM-HARTMANN, H. ET AL., 1937.
Spät- und postglaziale Süsswasser-Ablagerungen auf Rügen. I. Pollenanalytische und paläontologische Untersuchungen. II.
Diatomeen aus den postglazialen Seen aud Rügen. III. Bemerkungen zu den Mollusken aus den Ablagerungen des
Niedersees; 57 p., 5 pls, paperbound. Published in: Archiv für Hydrobiologie.

PP29563 € 18,00

BOERSMA, M. & L.M. BROEKMEYER, 1979.
Index of figured plant megafossils. Carboniferous 1971-1975; 183 p., 4to, cloth. Special Publication of the Laboratory of
Paleobotany and Palynology, University of Utrecht.

PP22440 € 20,00

BOYER, C.S., 1926.
List of Quaternary and Tertiary Diatomaceae from deposits of southern Canada; 26 p., 1 folding table, wrappers (top right
corner cut out of front cover). Published in: Vic. Mem. Mus. Bull.

PP12497 € 10,00

BRICHE, P. ET AL., 1963.
Flore Infraliasique du Boulonnais (Macro- et Microflore); 143 p., 5 figs, 11 pls, small 4to, paperbound. Mém. Soc. Géol. du
Nord. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Included are two reprints by one of the author's Paule Corsin (1971, Sur l'age
d'un gisement des environs de Chhlong (Cambodge) après la découverte de Swedenborgia & 1973, Sur une flore
infroliasique du Boulonnais).

PP22445 € 25,00
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BRONGNIART, A., 1822 (RECENT XEROX-COPY).
Sur la Classification et la Distribution des Végétaux Fossiles; 91 p., 6 pls, 4to, hardbound. Well bound xerox-copy. Ex
library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22420 € 20,00

BRONGNIART, A., 1839 (RECENT XEROX-COPY).
Observations sur la structure intérieure du Sigillaria elegans comparée a celle des Lepidendron et des Stigmaria et a celle
des végétaux vivants; 56 p., 11 pls, 4to, hardbound. Well bound xerox-copy. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22421 € 20,00

BROUWER, H.A., 1948.
Pollenanalytisch en geologisch onderzoek van het Onder- en Midden-Pleistoceen van Noord-Nederland; 92 p., 4 figs, 3
folded pls (loose), cloth. Thesis. Library stamps. With typed letter judging the thesis and one page of handwritten notes.

PP01899 € 20,00

BROWN, R.W., 1939.
Fossil plants from the Colgate member of the Fox Hills sandstone and adjacent strata; 37 p., 16 pls, 4to, wrappers.

PP12483 € 24,00

BULYNNIKOVA, S.F. & I.G. KLIMOVA (EDS), 1987.
New species of ancient plants and invertebrates of the Phanerozoic of Siberia; 112 p., 2 figs, 27 pls, paperbound. In
Russian. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. With a few annotations (translations) by Van Amerom.

PP22632 € 25,00

BUREAU, E., 1893.
Les collections de botanique fossile du Muséum d'Histoire Naturelle; 24 p., roy. 4to, disbound. Published in: Centenaire de
la Fondation (Muséum national d'Histoire naturelle, Paris).

PP01878 € 20,00

BUREAU, E., 1893.
Les collections de botanique fossile du Muséum d'Histoire Naturelle; 24 p., roy. 4to, plain wrappers. Unobtrusive
waterstain in lower right corner (not affecting the text). Published in: Centenaire de la Fondation (Muséum national
d'Histoire naturelle, Paris).

PP05313 € 20,00

BUREAU, M.E., 1893.
Les collections de botanique fossile du Muséum d’histoire naturelle; 22 p., 4to, disbound (no covers). Unopened.

PP12512 € 20,00

BURGA, C.A., 1987.
Gletscher- und Vegetationsgeschichte der Südrätischen Alpen seit der Späteiszeit; 162 p., 41 figs, 10 folded pls in rear
pocket, 4to, hardbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature). Good copy.

PP22914 € 60,00

BURGER, D., 1966.
Palynology of Uppermost Jurassic and Lowermost Cretaceous strata in the eastern Netherlands; 66 p., 39 pls, disbound (no
covers). Thesis.

PP13292 € 18,00

BURGER, D., 1966.
Palynology of Uppermost Jurassic and Lowermost Cretaceous strata in the eastern Netherlands; 66 p., 39 pls, paperbound.
Thesis.

PP20892 € 20,00

BURGH, J. VAN DER, 2006.
Index of Angiosperm leaf species names. C, 1823-2005. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 108; v, 162 p., paperbound. Crisp
new copy.

PP13439 € 60,00

BURGH, J. VAN DER, 2005.
Index of Angiosperm leaf species names. A-B, 1823-2000. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 107; vi, 144 p., paperbound. Crisp
new copy.

PP13509 € 55,00

BURGH, J. VAN DER, 2006.
Index of Angiosperm leaf species names. C, 1823-2005. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 108; v, 162 p., paperbound. Crisp
new copy.

PP14400 € 60,00

BURGH, J. VAN DER, 2008.
Index of Angiosperm leaf species names. D-G, 1823-2006. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 109; vii, 153 p., paperbound. Crisp
new copy.

PP15250 € 65,00

BURGH, J. VAN DER, 2005.
Index of Angiosperm leaf species names. A-B, 1823-2000. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 107; vi, 144 p., paperbound. Crisp
new copy.

PP15274 € 55,00
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CAHEN, L. ET AL., 1946.
Note préliminaire sur les algues des séries calcaires anciennes du Congo Belge; 66 p., 23 figs, 2 folding diagrams,
disbound. Publisehd in: Bull. Serv. Geol. 2 fasc. II.

PP12504 € 12,00

CHANDLER, M.E.J., 1978.
Supplement to the Lower Tertiary floras of southern England Part 5; 47 p., 6 figs, 20 pls, wrappers. TRSP4.

PP13580 € 20,00

CHANDLER, M.E.J., 1961.
Post-Ypresian plant remains from the Isle of Wight and the Selsey Peninsula, Sussex; 29 p., 8 pls, paperbound. Bull. of the
British Museum.

PP20014 € 10,00

CLEAL, C.J. & B.A. THOMAS, 1995.
Palaeozoic Palaeobotany of Great Britain; xii, 295 p., num. figs & photographs, 4to, hardbound. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van
Amerom. Very good copy, as new.

PP22442 € 120,00

COHEN, C.L.D., 1965.
Coccoliths and discoasters from Adriatic bottom sediments; 44 p., 25 pls, 2 maps, paperbound. Thesis. Ex-library copy.

PP13289 € 18,00

COHEN, C.L.D., 1965.
Coccoliths and discoasters from Adriatic bottom sediments; 44 p., 25 pls, 2 maps, paperbound. Thesis.

PP20889 € 18,00

COLLINSON, M.E. (ED.), 1987.
Plant and their palaeoecology: Examples from the last 80 million years (Marjorie E.J. Chandler Memorial volume); 235 p.,
hundred of figures, 4to. paperbound. Contains 19 contributions from various authors.

PP12532 € 35,00

COLLINSON, M.E. & A.C. SCOTT (EDS), 1993.
Studies in Palaeobotany and Palynology in Honour of Professor W. G. Chaloner, F. R. S.; 187 p., num. figs & pls,
paperbound. Special Papers in Palaeontology. Ex Library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.
Includes ordering letters by Van Amerom to Dr. A.C. Scott and to Dr. L. Cherns.

PP22267 € 40,00

CONINCK, J. DE, 1968.
Dinophyceae & Acritarcha de l’Yprésien du sondage de Kallo; 67 p., 2 figs, 17 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound.

PP12443 € 26,00

CORSIN, P., 1945.
Les Algues de l'Eodévonien de Vimy (P.-de-C.); 86 p., 7 figs, 11 pls, paperbound. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22586 € 22,00

COX, D.D. & D.M. LEWIS, 1965.
Pollen studies in the Crusoe Lake area of prehistoric Indian occupation; iii, 29 p., 7 figs, wrps (NY State Mus. & Science
Serv. Bull. 397).

PP12437 € 10,00

CRAMER, F.H., 1964.
Microplankton from three Palaeozoic formations in the province of León, NW-Spain; 115 p., 56 figs, 24 pls, paperbound.
Thesis.

PP20894 € 20,00

CRAMER, F.H., 1964.
Palynologisch en stratigrafisch onderzoek van de Peelvenen; 144 p., 27 figs, 8 photographs, paperbound. Thesis. Good
copy.

PP20895 € 12,00

CROOKALL, R., 1959-1966.
Fossil plants of the Carboniferous rocks of Great Britain. (Second section). Vol. IV. Part 2-4; 3 parts (of 7). pp. 1-xx, 85-
-572, figs 33-159, 34 pls 25-106, large 4to, paperbound (part 3 with lower part of spine much worn, and front cover with
some waterstains). Library stamps.

PP29490 € 80,00

DABER, R., 1962.
Blattreste im Lias von Nordostdeutschland; 16 p., 6 figs, 4 pls, disbound.

PP12528 € 10,00

DABER, R., 1955.
Pflanzengeographische Besonderheiten der Karbonflora des Zwickau-Lugauer Steinkohlenreviers; 95 p., p., 6 figs, 25 pls,
paperbound. Beiheft zur Zeitschrift Geologie. Ex library Geologisch Bureau Heerlen (with their stamp).

PP22320 € 25,00
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DABER, R. ET AL. (EDS), 1993.
Pflanzen der geologischen Vergangenheit Festschrift Herrn Prof. Wilfried Krutsch zur Vollendung des 65. Lebensjahres am
6.4.1993 gewidmet; 160 p., num. figs & pls, 4to, paperbound. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. With dedication by one
of the authors (E. Kahlert) to Van Amerom.

PP22775 € 24,00

DANZÉ-CORSIN, P., 1953.
Contributionà l'étude des marioptéridées. Les mariopteris du nord de la France; Text & Atlas volumes (complete). 269 p.,
43 figs (some figures are in fact full page plates), 78 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Ex library Dr. W.J. Jongmans (with his ex
libris/bookplate). Library stamps.

PP29491 € 135,00

DANZÉ-CORSIN, P., 1953.
Contributionà l'étude des marioptéridées. Les mariopteris du nord de la France; Text & Atlas volumes (complete). 269 p.,
43 figs (some figures are in fact full page plates), 78 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound (number taped on lower end spines, and
some wear on spines). Ex library Dr. W.J. Jongmans (with his ex libris/bookplate), and library stamp of the ‘’Geologisch
Bureau Heerlen’’ (where Jongmans was director from 1921 till 1946). With author’s dedication to Dr. Jongmans.

PP29498 € 130,00

DARRAH, W.C., 1969.
A Critical Review of the Upper Pennsylvanian Floras of the Eastern United States with Notes on the Mazon Creek Flora of
Illinois; vii, 220 p., 80 pls, 4to, cloth. Only 500 copies were printed (this copy not numbered). Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van
Amerom.

PP22519 € 140,00

DARRAH, W.C., 1939 (1ST ED.).
Principles of Paleobotany; [6], 239 p., 6 pls, paperbound (spine somewhat worn). With pencil annotations. Chronica
Botanica Company. Ex library P.H. van Viersgen Trip, ex library Dr. S.J. Dijkstra, ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22587 € 15,00

DEBEY, M.H. & C. ETTINGSHAUSEN, 1858.
Die urweltlichen Thallophyten des Kreidegebirgs von Aachen und Maastricht; 84 p., 3 tinted lithographed pls, roy. 4to,
disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. One plate with some slight foxing. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen
Akademie der Wissenschaften. Rare.

PP10748 € 55,00

DEBEY, M.H. & C. ETTINGSHAUSEN, 1858.
Die urweltlichen Acrobryen des Kreidegebirgs von Aachen und Maastricht; 66 p., 7 tinted lithographed pls, roy. 4to,
disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Plates with some slight scatterd foxing. Published in: Denkschriften der
Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Rare.

PP10750 € 58,00

DEBEY, M.H. & C. ETTINGSHAUSEN, 1858.
Die urweltlichen Acrobryen des Kreidegebirgs von Aachen und Maastricht; 66 p., 7 tinted lithographed pls, roy. 4to,
disbound (no covers, first two pages loose). Unopened copy. Plates with some slight scattered foxing, one plate somewhat
more foxed. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Rare.

PP10751 € 50,00

DELEVORYAS, T., 1962.
Morphology and evolution of fossil plants; ix, 189 p., num. figs, hardbound.

PP12492 € 12,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J., 1975.
Fossilium Catalogus. II: Plantae. Pars 87. Gymnospermae IX (Ginkgophyta et Coniferae); 160 p., paperbound. Library
stamps and number taped on lower end spine.

PP02168 € 20,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J., 1975.
Gymnospermae IX (Ginkgophyta et Coniferae). Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 87; 158 p., paperbound. Crisp new copy.

PP12476 € 60,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J., 1946.
Eine monographische Bearbeitung der karbonischen Megasporen mit besonderer Berücksichtigung von Südlimburg
(Niederlande); 101 p., 1 textfig., 8 (2 folding) tables, 16 pls, 4to, paperbound.

PP13440 € 20,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J., 1946.
Eine monographische Bearbeitung der karbonischen Megasporen mit besonderer Berücksichtigung von Südlimburg
(Niederlande); 101 p., 1 textfig., 8 (2 folding) tables, 16 pls, 4to, hcloth (no label on spine). Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van
Amerom. Inserted are two small original portrait photographs of Dr. Dijkstra.

PP22484 € 30,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J. &  H.W.J. VAN AMEROM, 1998.
Cordaitales 1. Supplement. Alatorufloria - Zamiopteris. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 99; 192 p., paperbound. Crisp new
copy.

PP15255 € 65,00
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DIJKSTRA, S.J. & H.W.J. VAN, AMEROM 1998.
Gymnospermae (1) (Ginkgophyta et Coniferae). 1. Supplement. Aachenia - Czekanowskiales. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae
100; 170 p., paperbound. Crisp new copy.

PP15254 € 60,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J. & H.W.J. VAN AMEROM, 1982.
Filicales, Pteridospermae, Cycadales 2. Supplement. D - K. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 89; 292 p., paperbound. Crisp new
copy.

PP12474 € 64,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J. & H.W.J. VAN AMEROM, 1981.
Filicales, Pteridospermae, Cycadales 2. Supplement. A - C. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 88; 144 p., paperbound. Crisp new
copy.

PP12475 € 64,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J. & H.W.J. VAN AMEROM, 1994.
Lycopodiales XI. 2. Supplement. Lepidostrobus-Yuccites und Nachtrag zum 2. Supplement. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae
95; 296 p., paperbound. Crisp new copy.

PP13508 € 68,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J. & H.W.J. VAN AMEROM, 1991.
Lycopodiales 2. Supplement. A-Lepidostrobopsis princeps. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 94; 127 p., paperbound. Crisp new
copy.

PP13524 € 58,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J. & H.W.J. VAN AMEROM, 2000.
Gymnospermae (3) (Ginkgophyta et Coniferae). 1. Supplement. Haborosequoia - Piceoxylon. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae
102; 132 p., paperbound. Crisp new copy.

PP13623 € 50,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J. & H.W.J. VAN AMEROM, 1994.
Lycopodiales XI. 2. Supplement. Lepidostrobus-Yuccites und Nachtrag zum 2. Supplement. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae
95; 296 p., paperbound. Crisp new copy.

PP14389 € 68,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J. & H.W.J. VAN AMEROM, 1995.
Sphenophyta (1) 2. Supplement. Acrobulbillites-Fructibus. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 96; 156 p., paperbound. Crisp new
copy.

PP14390 € 45,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J. & H.W.J. VAN AMEROM, 1998.
Cordaitales 1. Supplement. Alatorufloria - Zamiopteris. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 99; 192 p., paperbound. Crisp new
copy.

PP14391 € 65,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J. & H.W.J. VAN AMEROM, 1998.
Gymnospermae (1) (Ginkgophyta et Coniferae). 1. Supplement. Aachenia - Czekanowskiales. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae
100; 170 p., paperbound. Crisp new copy.

PP14392 € 60,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J. & H.W.J. VAN AMEROM, 1999.
Gymnospermae (2) (Ginkgophyta et Coniferae). 1. Supplement. Dacrycarpus - Gymnospermen-Zweig. Fossilium Catalogus
Plantae 101; 164 p., paperbound. Crisp new copy.

PP14393 € 60,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J. & H.W.J. VAN AMEROM, 2002.
Gymnospermae (5) (Ginkgophyta et Coniferae). 1. Supplement. Sequodia - Ulangangia. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 104;
114 p., paperbound. Crisp new copy.

PP14396 € 42,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J. & H.W.J. VAN AMEROM, 2002.
Gymnospermae (6) (Ginkgophyta et Coniferae). 1. Supplement. Ullmannia - Zonarides. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 105;
160 p., paperbound. Crisp new copy.

PP14397 € 55,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J. & H.W.J. VAN AMEROM, 1996.
Sphenophyta (2) 2. Supplement und Nachtrag. Gamophyllites-Zapfen. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 97; ii, 189 p.,
paperbound. Crisp new copy.

PP15251 € 54,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J. & H.W.J. VAN AMEROM, 1995.
Sphenophyta (1) 2. Supplement. Acrobulbillites-Fructibus. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 96; 156 p., paperbound. Crisp new
copy.

PP15252 € 45,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J. & H.W.J. VAN AMEROM, 1999.
Gymnospermae (2) (Ginkgophyta et Coniferae). 1. Supplement. Dacrycarpus - Gymnospermen-Zweig. Fossilium Catalogus
Plantae 101; 164 p., paperbound. Crisp new copy.

PP15256 € 60,00

Page 9



DIJKSTRA, S.J. & H.W.J. VAN AMEROM, 2002.
Gymnospermae (5) (Ginkgophyta et Coniferae). 1. Supplement. Sequodia - Ulangangia. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 104;
114 p., paperbound. Crisp new copy.

PP15257 € 42,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J. & H.W.J. VAN AMEROM, 1997.
Psilophyta et Bryophyta pro parte 1. Supplement. Actinopodium - Zosterophyllum species. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 98;
ii, 147 p., paperbound. Crisp new copy.

PP15258 € 60,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J. & H.W.J. VAN AMEROM, 2002.
Gymnospermae (6) (Ginkgophyta et Coniferae). 1. Supplement. Ullmannia - Zonarides. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 105;
160 p., paperbound. Crisp new copy.

PP15259 € 55,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J. & H.W.J. VAN AMEROM, 2001.
Gymnospermae (4) (Ginkgophyta et Coniferae). 1. Supplement. Pinaceae - Sequodium. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 103;
144 p., paperbound. Crisp new copy.

PP15260 € 50,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J. & H.W.J. VAN AMEROM, 1997.
Psilophyta et Bryophyta pro parte 1. Supplement. Actinopodium - Zosterophyllum species. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 98;
ii, 147 p., paperbound. Crisp new copy.

PP20344 € 60,00

DIJKSTRA, S.J. & H.W.J. VAN AMEROM, 2000.
Gymnospermae (3) (Ginkgophyta et Coniferae). 1. Supplement. Haborosequoia - Piceoxylon. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae
102; 132 p., paperbound. Crisp new copy.

PP20345 € 50,00

DOKTOR, M. ET AL., 1996.
A plant-and-fish assemblage from the Eocene La Meseta formation of Seymour Island (Antarctic Peninsula) and its
environmental implications; 20 p., 14 figs, 2 pls, 4to, wrappers (printed covers). Published in: Palaeontologica Polonica. Ex
library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. With author's (Doktor) dedication.

PP22789 € 15,00

DÖRHÖFER, G. ET AL., 1979-1980.
Two papers: A Systematic Illustrated Guide to Fossil Organic-walled Dinoflagellate Genera / Evolution of Archeopyle and
Tabulation in Rhaetogonylacinean Dinoflagellate Cysts; 210 p., 316 figs & pls, 4to, wrappers/paperbound. Library stamps.
Published in Life Sciences Miscellaneous Publications. Royal Ontario Museum.

PP02278 € 24,00

DÖRHÖFER, G. ET AL., 1979-1980.
Two papers: A Systematic Illustrated Guide to Fossil Organic-walled Dinoflagellate Genera / Evolution of Archeopyle and
Tabulation in Rhaetogonylacinean Dinoflagellate Cysts; 210 p., 316 figs & pls, 4to, wrappers/paperbound. Library stamps.
Published in Life Sciences Miscellaneous Publications. Royal Ontario Museum.

PP17713 € 24,00

DOUBINGER, J. ET AL., 1995.
La Flore fossile du bassin Houiller de Saint-Etienne; 358 p., 395 figs, folding map, hardbound. mnhn164.

PP13533 € 75,00

DOUBINGER, J. ET AL., 1995.
La Flore fossile du bassin Houiller de Saint-Etienne; 358 p., 395 figs, folding map, hardbound. Very good copy, as new. Ex
library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Included are a copy of a long letter by Van Amerom an one by J.-L. Justin (directeur des
Mémoires du Muséum).

PP22521 € 75,00

DYBOVA, S. & A. JACHOWICZ, 1957.
Mikrospory. Microspores of the Upper Silesian Caol Measures; 328 p., 185 figs, 91 pls, 4to, publisher's hcloth. Library
stamps. In Polish with 8 page English abstract.

PP02148 € 60,00

EDWARDS, W.N. & F.M. WONNACOTT, 1971 (REPRINT).
Anacardiaceae. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 20; 72 p., paperbound. Crisp new copy.

PP12463 € 18,00

EDWARDS, W.N. & F.M. WONNACOTT, 1928.
Fossilium Catalogus. II: Plantae. Pars 14. Sapindaceae; 84 p., paperbound (spine taped, and number on spine, repaired tear
in front cover). Unopened copy. Text in English. Library stamp of the Geologisch Bureau Heerlen. With Dr. W. Jongmans
signature

PP22813 € 25,00

EDWARDS, W.N. & F.M. WONNACOTT, 1935.
Fossilium Catalogus. II: Plantae. Pars 20. Sapindaceae; 73 p., paperbound (taped number on spine). Unopened copy. Text
in English. Library stamp of the Geologisch Bureau Heerlen.

PP22817 € 22,00
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ENGELHARDT, H., 1891.
Ueber die Flora der ueber den Braunkohlen befindlichen Tertiärschichten von Dux. Ein neuer Beitrag zur Kenntniss der
fossilen Pflanzen Nordböhmens; 91 p., 15 tinted lithographed pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy.
Published in: Nova Acta. Abh. der Kaiserl. Leop.-Carol. Deutschen Akademie der Naturforscher.

PP07772 € 50,00

ENGELHARDT, H., 1877.
Die Tertiärflora von Göhren. Ein neuer Beitrag zur Knntnis der fossilen Pflanzen des Königreichs Sachsen; 42 p., 6 (5
tinted) lithographed pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Nova Acta. Abh. der Kaiserl. Leop.-
Carol. Deutschen Akademie der Naturforscher.

PP07775 € 22,00

ENGELHARDT, H., 1877.
Ueber Die Fossilen Pflanzen Des Susswassersandsteins Von Grasseth. Ein Neuer Beitrag Zur Kenntnis Der Fossilen
Pflanzen Bohmnens; 52 p., 12 (1 folded, 11 tinted) lithographed pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy.
Published in: Nova Acta. Abh. der Kaiserl. Leop.-Carol. Deutschen Akademie der Naturforscher.

PP07776 € 40,00

ENGELHARDT, H., 1885.
Die Tertiärflora des Jesuitengrabens bei Kundratitz in Nordböhmen. Ein neuer Beitrag zur Kenntniss der fossilen Pflanzen
Böhmens; 112 p., 21 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound (unopened). Back broken. Published in: Nova Acta Ksl. Leop.-Carol.
Deutsch. Akad. Naturf.

PP12519 € 68,00

ENGELHARDT, HERMANN, 1876.
Tertiärpflanzen aus dem Leitmeritzer Mittelgebirge. Ein Beitrag zur Kenntniss der fossilen Pflanzen Böhmens; Nova Acta
Acad.Caesar.Leop.Carol., Bd. 38, 1876 : In-4 Raisin, En feuillets. extrait, 100 pp., 12 planches lithographiques teintées
hors-texte, sans couverture  Très bon état, Couv. convenable, Dos satisfaisant, Non coupé.

PP32474 € 26,00

ETTINGSHAUSEN,  C. VON, 1857.
Uber die Nervation der Bombaceen mit besonderer Berucksichtigung der in der vorweltlichen Flora reprasentirten Arten
dieser Familie; 14 p., 1 folded plate & 11 tinted nature print pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Plates with
some slight scattered marginal foxing but nothing serious. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der
Wissenschaften. Rare.
The plates are very special as they are one of the first using a technique in which actual leaf specimens are used to print
with (Naturselbstdruck or nature printing).

PP10752 € 175,00

ETTINGSHAUSEN,  C. VON, 1857.
Uber die Nervation der Bombaceen mit besonderer Berucksichtigung der in der vorweltlichen Flora reprasentirten Arten
dieser Familie; 14 p., 1 folded plate & 11 tinted nature print pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Plates with
some slight scattered foxing. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Rare.
The plates are very special as they are one of the first using a technique in which actual leaf specimens are used to print
with (Naturselbstdruck or nature printing).

PP10753 € 170,00

ETTINGSHAUSEN,  C. VON, 1857.
Uber die Nervation der Celastrineen; 41 p., 34 figs, 10 tinted nature print pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers, partly loose).
Unopened copy. Plates with some slight scattered foxing. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der
Wissenschaften. Rare.
The plates are very special as they are one of the first using a technique in which actual leaf specimens are used to print
with (Naturselbstdruck or nature printing).

PP10754 € 200,00

ETTINGSHAUSEN,  C. VON, 1857.
Uber die Nervation der Celastrineen; 41 p., 34 figs, 10 tinted nature print pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers, partly loose).
Unopened copy. Plates with some slight scattered foxing. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der
Wissenschaften. Rare.
The plates are very special as they are one of the first using a technique in which actual leaf specimens are used to print
with (Naturselbstdruck or nature printing).

PP10755 € 200,00
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ETTINGSHAUSEN,  C. VON, 1857-1858.
Uber die Nervation der Bombaceen mit besonderer Berucksichtigung der in der vorweltlichen Flora reprasentirten Arten
dieser Familie / Die Blattskelete der Apetalen. Ein Vorarbeit zur Interpretation der Fossilen pflanzenreste; 2 volumes. 14,
92 p., 1 folded plate & 11, 51 tinted nature print pls, roy. 4to, both bound together in one new black hcalf binding
(photocopies of the title-pages of the volumes of the Denkschriften bound in). Unopened copy. Plates with some slight
scattered marginal foxing but nothing serious. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.
Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Rare.
The plates are very special as they are one of the first using a technique in which actual leaf specimens are used to print
with (Naturselbstdruck or nature printing).

PP22708 € 425,00

ETTINGSHAUSEN,  C. VON, 1866.
Die fossile Flora des mährisch-schlesischen Dachschiefers; 40 p., 15 figs, 7 pls (some folded), 4to, hardbound.
PHOTOCOPY. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Well bound photocopy of this rare work.

PP22800 € 15,00

ETTINGSHAUSEN, C., 1895.
Beiträge zur Kenntniss der Kreideflora Australiens; 56 p., 4 lithographed pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Plates with
some very slight marginal foxing. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Ex library
Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Rare.

PP22637 € 48,00

ETTINGSHAUSEN, C., 1893.
Über neue Pflanzenfossilien aus den Tertiärschichten Steiermarks; 32 p., 2 lithographed pls, roy. 4to, paperbound (printed
covers). A few small stains on front cover. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Ex
library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Rare.

PP22638 € 28,00

ETTINGSHAUSEN, C. RITTER VON, 1896.
Über neue Pflanzenfossilien in der Radoboj-Sammlung der Universität Lüttich; 28 p., 4 figs, 4 lithographed pls & 1 tinted
nature-print plate, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der
Wissenschaften. Scarce.

PP07843 € 35,00

ETTINGSHAUSEN, C. VON, 1883.
Beiträge zur Kenntnis der Tertiärflora Australiens; 48 p., 7 (6 lithographs, and one nature print) pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no
covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Mathematisch-Naturwissenschaftlichen Classe der Kaiserlichen Akademie der
Wissenschaften.

PP09284 € 48,00

ETTINGSHAUSEN, C. VON, 1885.
Über die fossile Flora der Höttinger Breccie; 14 p., 2 lithographed pls, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in:
Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

PP10781 € 20,00

ETTINGSHAUSEN, C. VON, 1896.
Über neue Pflanzenfossilien in der Radoboj-Sammlung der Universitat Luttich; 28 p., 4 figs, 4 lithographed pls & one
tinted nature print plate, disbound (no back cover, original front cover from journal added loose). Unopened copy. Some
marginal foxing. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

PP10782 € 35,00

ETTINGSHAUSEN, C. VON, 1870.
Beiträge zur Kenntniß der fossilen Flora von Radoboj; 78 p., 3 folded lithographed pls, 10 folded tables, disbound (no
covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

PP10785 € 30,00

ETTINGSHAUSEN, C. VON, 1851.
Beitrage zur Flora der Vorwelt; 36 p., 6 col./tinted lithographed pls, small folio, disbound (no covers, plates loose). Some
scattered foxing, plates clean or with slight marginal foxing. A few repaired tears in inner margin text. Unopened copy.
Naturwissenschaftliche Abhandlungen, gesammelt und durch subscription herausgegeben (W. Haidinger ed.). Rare.

PP15836 € 100,00

ETTINGSHAUSEN, C. VON, 1867.
Die Kreideflora von Niederschoena in Sachsen; 30 p., 3 folded lithographed pls, disbound (no covers). Published in
Sitzungsberichte der K. Akademie der Wissenschaften.

PP22875 € 18,00

ETTINGSHAUSEN, C. VON, 1896.
ber die Kreideflora der südlichen Hemisphäre; 10 p., disbound (no covers). Published in Sitzungsberichte der K. Akademie
der Wissenschaften.

PP22877 € 8,00
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FEISTMANTEL, O., 1874-1876.
Die Versteinerungen der böhmischen Ablagerungen mit theilweiser Ergänzung der mangelhaften Formen aus dem
Niederschleisischen Becken; xii, v-xii, 316 p., 63 lithographed pls (a few tinted), contemporary hcalf (rubbed). Library
stamp on first title-page. Some slight foxing, but the great majority of the plates clean. Published in three parts in
Palaeontographica. Rare.

PP02117 € 360,00 Picture on our website!

FEISTMANTEL, O., 1874-1876.
Die Versteinerungen der böhmischen Ablagerungen mit theilweiser Ergänzung der mangelhaften Formen aus dem
Niederschleisischen Becken; 2 volumes (text & atlas). xii, xii, 336 p., 69 lithographed pls (a few tinted), contemporary
hcalf (rubbed). Library stamp on first title-page (Bibliothek der K.K. Technischen Hochschule in Brünn). Some slight
foxing, but text and the great majority of the plates clean. Published in three parts in Palaeontographica, includes also
contributions by Dr. Schenk ''Zur Flora der nordwestdeutschen Wealdenformation'' (16 p., 4 pls) & Dr. Geyler ''Ueber
fossile Pflanzen aus den obertertiären Ablagerungen Siciliens'' (12 p., 2 pls). Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Rare.

PP22694 € 450,00 Picture on our website!

FERGUSON, D.K., 1971.
The Miocene flora of Kreuzau, Western Germany. I. The leaf-remains; 297 p., 53 pls, paperbound.

PP13487 € 25,00

FERGUSON, D.K., 1971.
The Miocene flora of Kreuzau, Western Germany. I. The leaf-remains; 297 p., 53 pls, paperbound. Ex library Dr. H.W.J.
van Amerom.

PP22574 € 25,00

FERRER PLOU, J. ET AL. (EDS), 2000.
10éme Colloque de l’Organisation Française de Paléobotanique, Zaragoza, 11-12 Novembre 1999; 59 p., num. figs, 1
portrait, paperbound.
We added: Anonymous, 1st Walter A. Bell Memorial Symposium. Paleobotany and Coal Science: Euramerican
Carboniferous Paleobotany and Coal Geology, 1995, Sydney, Nova Scotia. Programs and Abstracts (46 p., spiralbound).

PP30161 € 15,00

FLORSCHÜTZ, F., 1925-1930.
Bijdrage tot de kennis van de pleistocene flora van Nederland / Fossiele overblijfselenvan een toendra-vegetatie in
Nederland / Eene vindplaats van de Drysflora in Nederland; 3, 2, 3 p., wrappers (original printed covers). Ex library Dr.
Van Steenis (with his signature). Published in: Koninklijke Akademie van Wetenschappen te Amsterdam.

PP29564 € 12,00

FORCHHEIMER, S., 1972.
Scanning electron microscope studies of Cretaceous coccoliths; 185 p., 56 figs, 27 pls, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps.

PP13381 € 34,00

FOSSIL FLORA, REPRINTS & PAPERS, 1898-2007.
Collection of 36 reprints and papers on fossil flora; Miscellaneous papers by different authors on diferent topics of fossil
botany: will be sold as is.

PP22886 € 40,00

FRENZEL, B., 1968.
Grundzüge der Pleistozänen Vegetationsgeschichte Nord-Eurasiens; xii, 326 p., 67 figs, 17 folded pls, 4to, cloth (dust
jacket with small hole).

PP17694 € 38,00

FRENZEL, B., 1968.
Grundzüge der Pleistozänen Vegetationsgeschichte Nord-Eurasiens; xii, 326 p., 67 figs, 17 folded pls, 4to, cloth. Ex library
Dr. A. Brouwer.

PP20949 € 35,00

FRITZ, A. ET AL., 1990.
Steinkohlenzeitliche Pflanzenfossilien aus Kärnten; 189 p., 132 (num. col.) figs & photographs, paperbound. Ex Library Dr.
H.W.J. van Amerom. Good copy.

PP22271 € 25,00

GAEMERS, P.A.M. & V.W.M. VAN HINSBERGH, 1978.
Mineralization of fossil wood; 43 p., 38 figs, wrappers. Published in: Scripta Geologica. With author's dedication to Anton
Janse.

PP23399 € 12,00
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GAUDIN, C.TH. & C. STROZZI, 1859-1864.
Contributions à la flore fossile Italienne. I. Sur quelques gisements de feuilles fossiles de la Toscane. 2. Val d'Arno I. Partie
stratigraphique par M. le Marquis Carlo Strozzi. 3. Massa Marittima. 4. Travertins Toscans. 5. Tufs volcaniques de Lipari.
6. [without title]; 47, 57, 20, 30, 12, 31 p., 13, 12 [two unnumbered, one of which is a col. map], 4, 7, 3, 4 tinted
lithographed (1 col.) pls [in all 43 pls], small 4to, new hcalf with marbled boards. Title-pages in xerox-copy. Plates V-VII
of part two misbound after plate X. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.
A rare complete set of six parts and apart from the missing title-pages a very nice, well bound set, with almost no foxing
(two or three plates with some slight foxing only).

PP22485 € 550,00

GAUDIN, C.TH. & C. STROZZI, 1859-1864.
Contributions à la flore fossile Italienne. 2. Val d'Arno I. Partie stratigraphique par M. le Marquis Carlo Strozzi. 3. Massa
Marittima. 4. Travertins Toscans. 5. Tufs volcaniques de Lipari. 6. [without title]; 57, 20, 30, 12, 31 p., 12 [two
unnumbered, one of which is a col. map], 4, 7, 3, 4 tinted lithographed (1 col.) pls [in all 30 pls], small 4to (parts 4 & 5
somewhat smaller than the other parts), In original printed covers (back cover last part is missing). Parts 2, 3 & 6 unopened.
All with their separate title-pages. Several plates with some foxing.
A rare set with 5 (of 6 - part 1 is missing) parts all in their original printed covers.

PP28488 € 410,00

GERMERAAD, J.H., 1979.
Fossil remains of fungi, algae and other organisms from Jamaica; 39 p., 6 pls, 3 tables, 19 figs, wrps (SG52).

PP12481 € 10,00

GERMERAAD, J.H. & J. MULLER, 1974.
A computer-based numerical coding system for the description of pollen grains and spores. I. General & II. Appendix;
Contained in 2 4to blue ringbinders.

PP12516 € 40,00

GEYS, J.F., 2000.
De Geschiedenis van het Leven. 6c. Perm-Planten, P/T-crisis, Kupferschiefer; 249 p., 218 figs, paperbound.

PP12259 € 20,00

GIJZEL, P. VAN, 1967.
Autofluorescence of fossil pollen and spores with special reference to age determination and coalification; viii, 57 p., 35
figs, num. tables, paperbound. Thesis.

PP13290 € 15,00

GIJZEL, P. VAN, 1967.
Autofluorescence of fossil pollen and spores with special reference to age determination and coalification; viii, 57 p., 35
figs, num. tables, paperbound. Thesis.

PP15839 € 15,00

GIVULESCU, R., 1997.
Istoria padurilor fosile din Tertiarul Transilvaniei, Banatului, Crisanei si Maramuresului. The History of the Tertiary Fossil
Forests from Transylvania, Banat, Crisana and Maramures (Romania); 136 p., 20 pls, 8 maps, paperbound. Ex library Dr.
H.W.J. van Amerom. In Rumanian.

PP22744 € 32,00

GONZÁLEZ GUZMÁN, A.E., 1967.
A palynological study on the Upper Los Cuervos and Mirador formations (Lower and Middle Eocene; Tibú area,
Colombia); 68 p., 30 pls, foldout tables, wrappers.

PP12439 € 20,00

GÖPPERT, H.R., 1864.
Ueber Aphyllostachys, eine neue fossile Pflanzengattung aus der Gruppe der Calamarien, so wie über das Verhältniss der
fossilen Flora zu Darwin's Transmutations-Theorie; 16 p., 2 lithographed pls, roy. 4to, disbound. Unopened copy. Published
in: Nova Acta Academiae Caesareae Leopoldino-Carolinae Germanicae Naturae Curosiorum.
Göppert (1800-1884) was professor of botany in Breslau and director of the botanical gardens there, and is regarder as the
founder of Palaeobotany in Germany.

PP01880 € 48,00

GÖPPERT, H.R., 1848.
Abhandlung, eingesandt als Antwort auf die Preisfrage: Man suche durch genaue Untersuchungen darzuthun, ob die
Steinkohlenlager aus Pflanzen entstanden sind, welche an den Stellen, wo jene gefunden werden, wuchsen: oder ob diese
Pflanzen an anderen Orten lebten, und nach den Stellen, wo sich die Steinkohlenlager befinden, hingeführt wurden?; xviii,
300 p., 22 (some folded) lithographed pls, 1 folded map, 4to, late 19th century hcalf (spine discoloured). Library stamps. A
few plates somewhat foxed, all plates with a waterstain in the top right corner (not affecting the figures).

PP01891 € 300,00 Picture on our website!

GORDON, W.T., 1911.
On the Structure and affinities of Diplolabis römeri (Solms); 26 p., 3 figs, 4 pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Unopened
copy. Published in: Transactions of the Royal Society of Edinburgh. Scarce.

PP25289 € 18,00
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GOTHAN, W., 1907.
Die fossilen Hölzer von König Karls Land; 44 p., 17 fig., 1 plate, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Good unopened copy.
Published in: Kungl. Svenska Vetenskapsakademiens Handlingar.

PP10762 € 22,00

GOTHAN, W., 1910.
Die fossilen Holzreste von Spitzbergen; 56 p., 7 pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Good unopened copy. Published in:
Kungl. Svenska Vetenskapsakademiens Handlingar.

PP10763 € 28,00

GOTHAN, W., 1905.
Zur Anatomie lebender und fossiler Gymnospermen-Hölzer; 108 p., 13 figs, paperbound (original printed covers). Library
stamps. Published in: Abhandlungen der Königlich Preussischen Geologischen Landesanstalt.

PP35697 € 20,00

GREGOR, H.-J., 1982-1983.
Die miozäne Flora aus dem Böttinger Thermalsinterkalk - eine Revision / Pinus aurimontana n.sp. (Jungtertiär des
Goldbergs) / Paläokarpologische Charakteristik der pleistozänen Travertine des Neckertals bei Stuttgart; 3 papers. 15, 19,
17 p., 1, 3 figs, 3, 3, 4 pls, stapled. Published in: Stuttgarter Beiträge zur Naturkunde.

PP22871 € 18,00

GREGUSS, P. & R. VANHOORNE, 1961.
Etude paléobotaniques des argiles de la campine à Saint-Leonard (Belgique); 33 p., 13 pls, disbound. In French (KBIN).

PP12472 € 12,00

GRONBACH, G., N.D. (CA. 1958).
Pollenanalytische Untersuchungen zur Geschichte des Federsees und zur vorgeschichtlichen Besiedlung des Federseerieds;
36 p., 3 figs, 5 folded pls, paperbound/stapled. Published in: ''Der Federsee".

PP22962 € 10,00

HABLY, L. (ED.), 1996.
Emlékköket Andreanszky Gabor (1895-1967) születésének 100. évforduloja alkalmabol rendezett emlékülés eloadasainak
anyagabol. Noszvaj, 1995. junius 19-21; 183 p., num. figs & pls, portrait, paperbound. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.
Commemoration volume with most papers on fossil flora in Hungarian but also in English and German.

PP22756 € 32,00

HAMMEN, T. VAN DER ET AL., 1960-1966.
Four palynological contributions. 1: Upper Pleistocene and Holocene climate and vegetation of the Sabana de Bogota
(Colombia, South America). 2: A palynological study on the Quaternary of British Guiana. 3: A palynological study on the
Tertiary and Upper Cretaceous of British Guiana. 4: Palynological data on the history of tropical savannas in northern
South America; 180 p., num. figs, wrps (reprints from Leidse Geol. Meded.).

PP12477 € 25,00

HAMMEN, T. VAN DER ET AL. (EDS), 1974.
Palynology; 159 p., paperbound. Vol. 53#6 of Geologie en Mijnbouw, completely devoted to Prequaternary, Pleistocene,
Holocene palaeobotany. Contains 12 papers.

PP12513 € 15,00

HANNA, G.D., 1927.
Cretaceous Diatoms from California; 40 p., 5 pls, paperbound (unopened) (Occ. Pap. Cal. Ac. Sci. 13).

PP12502 € 20,00

HARRIS, T.M., 1938-1939.
The British Rhaetic Flora / British Purbeck Charophyta; xi, 84, ix, 83 p., 26, 16 figs, 5, 17 pls, cloth. Good copies.

PP08664 € 25,00

HARRIS, T.M., 1953.
Conifers of the Taxodiaceae from the Wealden Formation of Belgium; 43 p., 8 plates, royal 4to, paperbound. Good
unopened copy. Institut Royal des Sciences Naturelles de Belgique. Mémoires.

PP40106 € 30,00

HARTZ, N., 1909.
Bidrag til Denmarks tertiaere og diluviale Flora; xi, 293 p., 34 figs, paperbound (back taped). Thesis. Without the Atlas
with 13 plates.

PP01950 € 30,00

HAUBOLD, H. ET AL., 1982.
Die Lebewelt des Rotliegenden; 246 p., 163 figs (figs 35-79 depict fossil plants), paperbound (small knick in front cover).
Die Neue Brehm-Bücherei. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22841 € 10,00

HØEG, O.A., 1932.
The fossil wood from the Tertiary at Myggbukta, east Greenland / Notes on some arctic fossil wood with a redescription of
Cupressinoxylon polyommatum, Cramer; 28 p., 6 figs, 8 pls, 9 p., 1 fig., 3 pls, wrappers.

PP12506 € 18,00
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HOLY, F. / S. HURNIK, 1976.
The assemblage of autochtonous coal plant-remains from the miocene near Hradek Nad Nisou (Zittau Basin, N. Bohemia) /
Die fossilen Arten der Gattung Woodwardia Smith, 1793 und ihre Vertretung im nordböhmischen Tertiär; 13, 32 p., 3, 5
figs, 3, 3 pls, paperbound. Acta Musei Nationalis Pragae. Library stamps.

PP30156 € 100,00

HORST, U., 1955.
Die Sporae Dispersae des Namurs von Westoberschlesien und Mährisch-Ostrau. Stratigraphischer Vergleich der beiden
Gebiete an hand der Sporendiagnose; 100 p., 7 figs, 9 pls, 1 folded table, 4to, paperbound. Library stamps.
Palaeontographica.

PP20640 € 30,00

HOULLEBERGHS, E., 1985.
Paleobotanische studie van het Westfaliaan van het Kempens Bekken; xxx, 357 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound. Thesis. Well
bound Photocopy! Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.
At the back are added some correspondence between Van Amerom and Ir. J. Caers from the Leuven University. Van
Amerom tried to obtain an original copy of this thesis but did not succeed, but made a very preffessional copy of the work.

PP22786 € 42,00

HSU, K.J. ET AL., 1997.
Proterozoic and palaeozoic Coccolith fossils in China; 241 p., 76 pls, paperbound. In Chinese.

PP12436 € 20,00

HUEBER, F.M., 1982.
Megaspores and a Palynomorph from the Lower Potomac group in Virginia; iii, 69 p., 24 pls, paperbound. Smiths. Contr.
Paleobiol. 49.

PP13437 € 12,00

ISCHENKO, T.A., 1957.
Middle carboniferous flora of the central part of the Donetz basin; 133 p., 35 pls, paperbound. In Russian. Ex library Dr. H.
W.J. van Amerom. Library stamp (Geologisch Bureau voor het Mijngebied).
Includes (loosely inserted) the translation of the description of Sigallariostrobus brachiatus sp. nov. from Russian in Dutch.

PP22666 € 38,00

JENNINGS, O.E., 1920.
Fossil plants from the beds of volcanic ash near Missoula, Western Montana; 42 p., 12 pls, small folio, paperbound
(original covers). Published in: Carnegie Museum, Memoirs, Vol. 8. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22538 € 28,00

JOHANSSON, N., 1922.
Die rätische Flora der Kohlengruben bei Stabbarp und Skromberga in Schonen; 78 p., 6 figs, 8 double pls, roy. 4to,
disbound (no covers). Good unopened copy. Published in: Kungl. Svenska Vetenskapsakademiens Handlingar.

PP10756 € 35,00

JOHNSON, J.H. ET AL., 1959.
Studies of Mississippian algae; 173 p., num. figs & maps, 43 pls, paperbound. Published in: Quarterly of the Colorado
School of Mines. Ex library H. Dighton Thomas (with his stamp).

PP07857 € 20,00

JONGMANS, W., 1974 (REPRINT).
Lycopodiales VI. (pars ultima). Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 22; ciii, 144 p., paperbound. Crisp new copy.

PP12464 € 46,00

JONGMANS, W. & O. KUKUK, 1913.
Die Calamariaceen des Rheinisch-Westfälischen Kohlenbecken; 2 volumes (text + atlas). 89 p., 16 figs, 22 pls, 1 folded
table, 8vo (text) / large 4to (atlas), red hcalf with marbled boards (text) / original hcloth portfolio (atlas). Mededeelingen
van 's Rijks Herbarium Leiden / Mitteilungen aus dem geologischen Museum des Westfälischen Berggewerkschaftskasse,
Bochum. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.
First 14 pages in xerox-photocopy!

PP22834 € 60,00

JONGMANS, W. & P. KUKUK, 1915.
Die Calemariaceen des rheinisch-westfälischen Kohlenbeckens; 23 p, 14 figs, 2 folded plates, 4to, modern green half cloth.
Library stamps. The four complete issues of ‘’Glückauf. Berg- und Hüttenmännische Zeitschrift’’ in which these papers
were published are here bound together. Rare.

PP35708 € 35,00

JONGMANS, W. & S.J. DIJKSTRA, 1955-1968.
Fossilium Catalogus. II: Plantae. Pars 28, 37-38, 49-69. Filicales, Pteridospermae, Cycadales 2, 10-11, 22-42; pp. 47-88,
751-940, 1987-4075, paperbound (taped number on spines, last four parts with taped spines). Partly unopened copies. Text
in German. Library stamps of the Geologisch Bureau Heerlen.
In all 24 parts of the Fossilium Catalogus, the last four parts being supplements. Although not complete still an important
part of this scarce reference work on fossil ferns.

PP22821 € 500,00
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JONGMANS, W. & S.J. DIJKSTRA, 1968.
Fossilium Catalogus. II: Plantae. Pars 70-71. Cordaitales 1-2; 209 p., paperbound (taped number on spines). Text in
German. Library stamps of the Geologisch Bureau Heerlen.

PP22822 € 50,00

JONGMANS, W.J., 1954.
Contribution to the knowledge of the flora of the Seam Girondelle (Lower part of the Westphalian A), part 1; 16 p., 8 pls,
paperbound.

PP12498 € 12,00

JONGMANS, W.J., 1939.
Die Kohlenbecken des Karbons und Perms im USSR und Ost-Asien; 178 p., 40 pls (mostly depicting fossil plants),
paperbound. Geologisch Bureau voor het Nederlandsche Mijngebied te Heerlen. Jaarverslag 1934-1937.

PP20963 € 22,00

JONGMANS, W.J., 1953.
Palaeontological notes on the coalfields of the Province of Gelderland in the Eastern Netherlands / Palaeontology of the
sections in the Lower Westphalian A in borings 66, 67, 68 in Limburg (Voerendaal). Flora; 45 p., 9, 13 pls, 2 folded
sections in rear pocket, paperbound. Mededelingen van de Geologische Stichting. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Very
good copy, as new.
Includes also: S. van der Heide. Palaeontology of the sections in the Lower Westphalian A in borings 66, 67, 68 in Limburg
(Voerendaal). Fauna (10 p., 2 pls).

PP22253 € 16,00

JONGMANS, W.J., 1954.
Contribution to the knowledge of the flora of the seam Girondelle (Lower part of the Westphalian A). Part I; 16 p., 8 pls,
paperbound. Mededelingen van de Geologische Stichting. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Very good copy, as new.

PP22254 € 10,00

JONGMANS, W.J., 1910-1913.
Die palaeobotanische Literatur. Bibliographische Übersicht über die Arbeiten aus dem Gebiete der Palaeobotanik. Erster
Band (1908) / Zweiter Band (1909), Dritter Band (1910-1911); iv, 217, [2], 417, 569 p., paperbound. Uncut set. Volumes 2
& 3 unopened. Volume 3 back broken and taped. Ex library P. Tesch (his name on volume 2), ex library Geologische
Stichting, Haarlem (with their stamp) & Geologisch Bureau, Heerlen (with their stamp).

PP22290 € 90,00

JONGMANS, W.J., 1942.
Das Alter der Karbon- und Permfloren von Ost-Europa bis Ost-Asien; 58 p., 1 folded map, roy. 4to, paperbound. Ex library
Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. According to a note by Van Amerom he got this copy from Jongman's widow. Good copy.

PP22399 € 15,00

JONGMANS, W.J., 1928.
Stratigraphie van het Karboon in het algemeen en van Limburg in het bijzonder; 66 p., 17 pls (depicting fossil plants), 6 (3
folded) tables, papwerbound. Mededeeling No. 6 van het Geologisch Bureau voor het Nederlandsche Mijngebied te
Heerlen. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22832 € 22,00

JONGMANS, W.J., 1954.
Stratigraphie van het Karboon in het algemeen en van Limburg in het bijzonder; 66 p., 17 pls (depicting fossil plants), 6 (3
folded) tables, paperbound. Mededeeling No. 6 van het Geologisch Bureau voor het Nederlandsche Mijngebied te Heerlen.
Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22835 € 22,00

JONGMANS, W.J., 1953.
Palaeontological notes on the coalfields of the Province of Gelderland in the Eastern Netherlands / Palaeontology of the
sections in the Lower Westphalian A in borings 66, 67, 68 in Limburg (Voerendaal). Flora; 45 p., 9, 13 pls, 2 folded
sections in rear pocket, paperbound. Mededelingen van de Geologische Stichting. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.
Library stamp.
Includes also: S. van der Heide. Palaeontology of the sections in the Lower Westphalian A in borings 66, 67, 68 in Limburg
(Voerendaal). Fauna (10 p., 2 pls).

PP26286 € 15,00

JONGMANS, W.J. (ED.), 1925-1945.
Geologisch Bureau voor het Nederlandsche Mijngebied te Heerlen. Jaarverslag 1924-1943; ca. 1200 p., num. figs, num. pls,
roy 4to bound in hcalf (until 1933), small 4to paperbound (1934-1943). Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom (several
probably ex library Prof. Jongmans).
Although not specifically on fossil plants this series contains several interesting papers on fossil botany, and is of interest as
Jongmans published many papers in it. The first reports nicely bound in half leather.
Includes three original plates (mounted photographs) from Jongman's paper ''Beiträge zur Kenntnis der Karbonflora von
niederländisch Neu-Guinea'' published in the 1938-1939 report.

PP22971 € 180,00
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JONGMANS, W.J. / K. RITTER VON GOEBEL, 1929-1932.
Correspondence of 6 letters between W.J. Jongmans (1878-1957) and K. Ritter von Goebel (1855-1932); Two handwritten
letters from Von Goebel to Jongmans, and 4 carbon-copy (all with Jongman's paragraph) letters from Jongmans to Von
Goebel (the last one to his widow) about a a donation of fossil plant specimens to Von Goebel.
Includes also the mourning card of Dr. Karl Ritter von Goebel.

PP22869 € 120,00

JONGMANS, W.J. / S.J. DIJKSTRA, 1951.
Some Waelden-plants from a boring in the Netherlands / Waelden Megaspores and their stratigraphical value; 22 p., 3 pls
(depicting fossil plants and spores), paperbound. Mededelingen van de Geologische Stichting. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van
Amerom.
Includes also a paper on Foraminifera by Voorthuysen (with 2 pls and 1 map).

PP22837 € 10,00

JONGMANS, W.J. & P.C. DELEAU, 1951.
Les bassins houillers de Sud-Oranais. Livre II. Contribution à l'étude paléontologique; 48 p., 16, 5 pls, roy. 4to,
paperbound. Bull. Serv. Carte Géol. Algérie. Mainly on fossil plants. With Jongman's signature. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van
Amerom. Added is a 2 page paper by the author's on the same subject.

PP22297 € 25,00

JONGMANS, W.J. & P.C. DELEAU, 1951.
Les bassins houillers de Sud-Oranais. Livre II. Contribution à l'étude paléontologique; 48 p., 16, 5 pls, roy. 4to,
paperbound. Bull. Serv. Carte Géol. Algérie. Mainly on fossil plants. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22693 € 22,00

JONGMANS, W.J. & S. VAN DER HEIDE, 1953.
Paleontological notes on the coalfields of the province of Gelderland in the eastern Netherlands / Palaeontology of the
sections in the lower Westphalian A, in borings LXVI, LXVII, LXVIII in Limburg (Voerendaal); 56 p., 24 (22 on fossil
plants) pls, 2 enclosures, paperbound.

PP02354 € 15,00

JONGMANS, W.J. & S. VAN DER HEIDE, 1953.
Paleontological notes on the coalfields of the province of Gelderland in the eastern Netherlands & Paleontology of the
sections in the Lower Westphalian A, in borings LXVI, LXVII, LXVIII in Limburg (Voerendaal); 56 p., 15 pls, 2 folding
tables in envelope in the back, paperbound. Mostly on palaeobotany.

PP12366 € 15,00

JONGMANS, W.J. ET AL., 1925.
Geologische en palaeontologische beschrijving van het Karboon der omgeving van Epen (Limb.); 31 p., 4 figs, 14 pls, 4to,
printed wrappers. Mededeeling No. 1 van het Geologisch Bureau voor her Nederlandsch Mijngebied. Mainly on fossil
plants. With Jongman's signature. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22293 € 15,00

JUN-RONG, T. ET AL., 2000.
The Evolution of the Late Cretaceous-Cenozoic Floras in China; vi, 282 p., several figs, 78 pls, 4to, paperbound. Ex library
Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22776 € 54,00

KAMPTNER, E., 1963.
Coccolithineen-Skelettreste aus Tiefseeablagerungen des Pazifischen Ozeans; 68 p., 39 figs, 9 pls, disbound. Published in:
Ann. naturh. Mus. Wien 66.

PP12936 € 15,00

KAMPTNER, E., 1940.
Die Coccolithineen der Südwestküste von Istrien; 98 p., 15 pls, disbound. We added another paper by Kamptner on
Stammesgeschichte der Dasycladaceen.

PP12942 € 28,00

KAMPTNER, E., 1955.
Fossile Coccolithineen-Skelettreste aus Insulinde. Eine mikropaläontologische Untersuchung; 105 p., 9 pls, paperbound.

PP13293 € 20,00

KIDSTON, R., 1911.
On the fossil Osmundaceae; 23 p., 14 figs, 4 pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Transactions
of the Royal Society of Edinburgh.

PP25294 € 20,00

KIDSTON, R. / R. ZEILLER, 1886.
Présentation d'une brochure de M. Kidston sur les Ulodendron, et Observations sur les genres Ulodendron et
Bothrodendron; 15 p., 2 lithographed pls, wrappers (printed covers of journal, loose). One plate somewhat foxed.

PP15233 € 20,00
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KIDSTON, R. & W.J. JONGMANS, 1915.
A monograph of the Calamites of Western Europe. Flora of the Carboniferous of the Netherlands and adjacent regions vol.
I; 9 p., 157 (of 158) pls (plate 84 is missing), roy. 4to, cloth case. Plates loose (as issued) in original cloth covers (portfolio).
Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. The 9 pages of captions in photocopy, the plates are all originals.

PP22836 € 70,00

KIDSTON, R. & W.J. JONGMANS, 1915.
A monograph of the Calamites of Western Europe. Flora of the Carboniferous of the Netherlands and adjacent regions vol.
I; 2 volumes (text and atlas, complete). [8], 207, 9 p., 80 figs, 158 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound (text), cloth case (plates). Text
volume has library number pasted on lower end spine. Plates loose (as issued) in original cloth covers (portfolio). Complete
with the text volume and a 9 page booklet of captions.

PP23265 € 200,00

KIDSTON, R. & W.J. JONGMANS, 1915.
A monograph of the Calamites of Western Europe. Flora of the Carboniferous of the Netherlands and adjacent regions vol.
I; 9 p., 158 plates, roy. 4to, cloth case. Plates loose (as issued) in original cloth covers (portfolio). The joints of cloth covers
with some wear and a repair. Last plate with a crease in the lower blank margin. The 9 pages of captions in photocopy, the
plates are all originals.

PP40160 € 85,00

KIRCHHEIMER, F., 1973 (REPRINT).
Fossilium Catalogus. II: Plantae. Pars 25. Rosaceae; xxxi, 259 p., paperbound. Crisp new copy.

PP12465 € 50,00

KIRCHHEIMER, F., 1938.
Fossilium Catalogus. II: Plantae. Pars 23. Umbelliforae: Cornaceae; xxii, 188 p., paperbound (taped number on spine).
Unopened copy. Text in German. Library stamp of the Geologisch Bureau Heerlen.

PP22818 € 50,00

KNOBLOCH, E., 1968.
Bemerkungen zur Nomenklatur tertiärer Planzenreste; 32 p., 9 figures, 4 plates, paperbound. Published in: Sbornik
Narodniho Musea v Praze / Acta Musei Nationalis Pragae. Library stamp.

PP40229 € 15,00

KNOBLOCH, E. & D.H. MAI, 1986.
Monographie der Früchte und Samen in der Kreide von Mitteleuropa; 219 p., 52 figs, 56 pls, 4to, paperbound. With author's
dedication to Dr. Van Amerom. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Good copy.

PP22457 € 30,00

KNOBLOCH, E. & Z. KVACEK (EDS), 1990.
Proceedings of the Symposium Paleofloristic and Paleoclimatic Changes in the Cretaceous and Tertiary; 322 p., num. figs
& tables, 4to, paperbound.

PP13523 € 25,00

KNOBLOCH, E. & Z. KVACEK (EDS), 1990.
Proceedings of the Symposium Paleofloristic and Paleoclimatic Changes in the Cretaceous and Tertiary; 322 p., num. figs
& tables, 4to, paperbound.

PP20706 € 25,00

KNOBLOCH, E. & Z. KVACEK (EDS), 1990.
Proceedings of the Symposium Paleofloristic and Paleoclimatic Changes in the Cretaceous and Tertiary; 322 p., num. figs
& tables, 4to, paperbound. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22443 € 25,00

KNOELL, H., 935.
Zur Kenntnis der strukturbietenden Pflanzenreste des jüngeren Palaeozoikums. 4. Zur Systematik der strukturbietenden
Calamiten der Gattung Arthropitys Goeppert aus dem mittleren Oberkarbon Westdeutschlands und Englands; 51 p., 4 figs,
9 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Palaeontographica. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22770 € 28,00

KOCH, B.E., 1972.
Fossil picrodendroid fruit from the upper Danian of Nûgssuaq, West Greenland; 34 p., 11 figs, 24 pls, paperbound. Ex-
library copy. Medd. Grønland 193#3.

PP13302 € 12,00

KÖCK, C., 1939.
Fossile Kryptogamen aus der eozänen Braunkohle des Geiseltales; 27 p., 9 pls, paperbound (front cover chipped). Library
stamps. Published in: Nova Acta Leopold.

PP12503 € 16,00

KON'NO, E. ET AL., 1971.
The Late Permian Linggiu Flora from Gunong Blumut Area, Johore, Malaysia; [5], 86 p., 17 pls, hardbound. Geology and
Palaeontology of Southeast Asia. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Well bound PHOTOCOPY!

PP22845 € 12,00
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KONIJNENBURG-VAN-CITTERT, J.H.A. ET AL., 2004.
Catalogue of the Mesozoic and Cenozoic holotypes in the collection of plant fossils in the Nationaal Natuurhistorisch
Museum, Leiden; CD-ROM. Disc in plastic case.

PP22827 € 20,00 Picture on our website!

KORNILOVA, V.S. ET AL., 1963.
Materials on the History of Fauna and Flora of Kazakhstan; 261, [3] p., num. figs & pls, cloth. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van
Amerom. In Russian. Library stamps. Scarce.
Fossil flora covers pages 85-200 and 218-259.

PP22748 € 42,00

KRAINER, K. & F.J. KARNUTSCH, 2000.
Mölten im Wandel der Erdgeschichte. Eine Einführung in die Gesteins- und Fossilwelt von Mölten und Umgebung; 93 p.,
141 (mostly col.) figs, hardbound. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Very good copy, as new. Large chapter on fossil
plants.

PP22255 € 22,00

KRASSEN, F., 1896.
Beiträge zur kenntniss der fossilen Kreidefllora von Kunstadt in Mähren; 48 p., 7 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound (plain covers).
Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22773 € 32,00

KRASSER, F., 1901.
Die von W.A. Obrutschew in China und Centralasien 1893-1894 gesammelten fossilen Pflanzen; 16 p., 4 pls, roy. 4to,
disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

PP07000 € 20,00

KRASSER, F., 1917.
Männliche Williamsonien aus dem Sandsteinschiefer des unteren Lias von Steierdorf im Banat; [2], 14 p., 3 pls, roy. 4to,
disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

PP07746 € 20,00

KRÄUSEI, R., 1937.
Pflanzenreste aus den diluvialen Ablagerungen im Ruhr-Emscher-Lippe-Gebiete; 34 p., 3 (2 folded) pls,
paperbound/stapled. Published in: Decheniana.

PP22960 € 10,00

KRYSTOFOVIC, A., 1910.
Jurassic Plants from Ussuriland; 23 p., 3 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound (spine worn). In Russian with English abstract. Ex
library P. Tesch (with author's dedication to Tesch), ex library Geologische Stichting Haarlem, ex library Dr. H.W.J. van
Amerom.

PP22772 € 26,00

KUBART, B., 1919.
Ein Beitrag zur Kenntnis von Anachoropteris pulchra Corda. Eine Primofilicineenstudie; 34 p., 26 figs, 7 pls, roy. 4to,
disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

PP07747 € 25,00

KUBART, B., 1910.
Untersuchungen über die Flora des ostrau-karwiner Kohlenbeckens. I. Die Spore von Spencerites mambranaceus nov.
spec.; 8 p., 1 plate, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften d. kais. Akad. d. Wiss. math.-naturw.
Klasse.

PP22882 € 10,00

LACEY, W.S. ET AL., 1975.
Fossil Plants from the Upper Permian in th Mooi River district of Natal, South Africa; 71 p., num. figs & photographs,
disbound (no covers). Published in: Annals Natal Museum.

PP30079 € 15,00

LANG, G., 1952.
Späteiszeitliche Pflanzenreste in Südwestdeutschland; 22 p., 6 figs, 4 pls, paperbound/stapled. Published in: Beiträge zur
naturkundlichen Forschung in Südwestdeutschland.

PP22961 € 8,00

LANGERON, M., 1907.
A plant-and-fish assemblage from the Eocene La Meseta formation of Seymour Island (Antarctic Peninsula) and its
environmental implications; 8 p., roy. 4to, wrappers (printed covers). Unopened copy. Mém. Mus. Roy. Hist. Nat. Belg. Ex
library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22790 € 12,00

LASALLE, P., 1966.
Late Quaternary vegetation and glacial history in the St Lawrence Lowlands, Canada; 38 p., 10 figs, 22 pls, paperbound.
Thesis.

PP13291 € 15,00
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LAURENT, L. & P. MARTY, 1923.
Flore foliaire pliocène des argiles de Reuver et des gisements synchroniques voisins (Limbourg Hollandais); iv, 80 p., 1
fig., 14 pls (plates in a rear pocket), roy. 4to, paperbound (back cover loose). Mededeelingen van 's Rijks Geologischen
Dienst. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22780 € 38,00

LEARY, R.L., 1976.
Inventory of the type and figured paleobotanical specimens in the Illinois State Museum; 64 p., 4to, wrappers..

PP12499 € 12,00

LEBEDEV, E.L., 1965.
Late Jurassic Flora of Zeia River and the Jurassic-Cretaceous Boundary; 142 p., 37 figs, 36 pls, paperbound. In Russian. Ex
library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22412 € 25,00

LECKWIJCK, W.P. VAN ET AL., 1962.
Observations sur la paléontologie, la lithologie et la stratigraphie du Westphalien B et C dans la partie occidentale du
Massif du Borinage (District du Couchant de Mons); 136 p., 10 pls, paperbound. Mainly on palaeobotany.

PP12186 € 18,00

LECKWYCK, W. VAN & A. BIOT, 1951.
Étude Géologique du Bassin Houiller de Charleroi. La Concession Tergnée-Aiseau-Presle (Première Partie); 155 p., 8 (3
folded) pls, large 4to, paperbound. Library stamp. Ex library Dr. W.J. Jongmans (with his signature). Four plates depict
fossil plants. Inserted is the funeral card of Dr. William van Leckwyck (1902-1975).

PP29588 € 20,00

LECKWYCK, W. VAN ET AL., 1952.
Etude Geologique du Gisement Houiller d'Andenne-Huy. Le Namurien dans le Bassin d'Andenne; 107 p., 4 folded pls, 2
folded tables., 4to, paperbound. Includes also: Annexe. Quelques végétaux Namuriens de la Galerie de Ben with 6 plates
depicting fossil plants.

PP07719 € 22,00

LECLERCQ, S., 1957.
Etude d'une fructification de Sphenopside a structure conservée du dévonien supérieur; 37 p., 7 figs, 5 pls, large 4to,
paperbound. Published in: Mémoires Acad. roy. Belgique.

PP22885 € 15,00

LEMOINE, P., 1939.
Les algues calcaires fossiles de l'Algérie; 128 p., 79 figs, 3 pls., roy. 4to, paperbound. Mat. Carte Géol. Algérie.
Paleontologie 9.

PP04677 € 25,00

LEMOS DE SOUSA, M.J. & J.T. OLIVEIRA (EDS), 1983.
The Carboniferous of Portugal; xi, 211 p., num. figs, pls & maps, 4to, paperbound. Memorias dos Servicos Geologicos de
Portugal. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).
Apart from being a very good general introduction to the marine and terrestrial carboniferous of Portugal this work contains
two important contributions on fossil floras (by R.H. Wagner & M.J. Lemos de Sousa): The Carboniferous megafloras of
Portugal - a revision of identifications and discussion of stratigraphic ages (27 p., 18 pls) & The palaeogeographical and age
relationships of the Portuguese carboniferous floras with those of other parts of the western Iberian Peninsula (25 p., 1
map).

PP28511 € 20,00

LEPPIK, E.E., 1963.
Fossil Evidence of Floral Evolution; 25 p., 10 figs, printed wrappers. Published in: Lloydia.

PP22880 € 10,00

LHOEST, A. ET AL., 1958.
Étude géologique du bassin houiller de Liège. La concession Belle-Vue et Bienvenue. Considérations Floristiques. Note
Pétrographique; 112 p., 9 figs, 25 pls (several folded), 1 map, large 4to, paperbound. Library stamp. Six plates depict fossil
plants.

PP30157 € 20,00

LIMA, WENCESLAU DE, 1888.
Flora Fossil de Portugal. Monographia do genero dicranophyllum (Systema carbonico); 14, 12 p., 3 pls, roy. 4to,
paperbound. With some scattered foxing.

PP08012 € 28,00

LITKE, R., 1965.
Kutikularanalytische Untersuchungen im Niederlausitzer Unterflöz; 190 p., 24 figs, 3 tables, 39 pls, 5 diagrams (loose), 4to,
disbound. Published in: Paläontol. Abh.

PP12522 € 20,00

LOCKER, S., 1969.
Coccolithineen aus dem Paläogen Mitteleuropas; 102 p., 2 figs, 6 tables, 17 pls, disbound.

PP12527 € 22,00
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LOHMAN, K.E., 1937-1939.
Pliocene Diatoms from the Kettleman hills, California / Pleistocene Diatoms from Long Island, New York; 2 papers. 22 p.,
4 pls, 10p., 4to, stapled.

PP12484 € 25,00

LONG, A.G., 1964-1976.
Collection of 12 papers on fossil plants; 4to / roy. 4to, printed wrappers. All published in: Transactions of the Royal Society
of Edinburgh.

PP17896 € 50,00

LORENZ VON LIBERNAU, J. RITTER, 1902.
Ergänzung zur Beschreibung der fossilen Halimeda fuggeri; 28 p., 9 figs, 2 pls, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy.
Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

PP10779 € 20,00

LORENZ VON LIBERNAU, J.R. RITTER, 1901.
Zur Deutung der Fossilen Fucoiden-Gattungen Taenidium und Gyrophyllites; 61 p., 21 figs, 4 pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no
covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

PP06999 € 30,00

LOUVEL, C., 1960.
Contribution à l’étude de Pityostrobus oblongus (Fliche sp.). Appareil femelle d’un conifère Albien de l’Argonne; 28 p., 12
pls, 4to, wrappers.

PP12461 € 18,00

LUNDBLAD, A.B., 1950-1959.
Studies in the Rhaeto-Liassic Floras of Sweden. I. Pteridophyta, Pteridospermae, and Cycadophyta from the mining
districts of NW Scania. II:I Ginkgophyta from the mining district of NW Scania; 2 volumes. 82, 38 p., 30, 9 figs, 13, 6 pls,
large 4to, paperbound. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Kungl. Svenska Vetensk. Handlinger.

PP22761 € 58,00

LUNDQUIST, G., 1919.
Fossile Pfllanzen der Glossopteris-Flora aus Brasilien; 36 p., 2 double-page pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Good
unopened copy. Published in: Kungl. Svenska Vetenskapsakademiens Handlingar.

PP10777 € 24,00

LUTZ, J., 1933.
Zur Kulmflora von Geigen bei Hof; 51 p., 6 figs, 5 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Palaeontographica. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van
Amerom. With some notes on a separate leaf (by Dr. Jongmans?).

PP22771 € 26,00

MADER, D., 1990.
Palaeoecology of the Flora in Buntsandstein and Keuper in the Triassic of Middle Europe. Vol. 1. Buntsandstein. Vol. 2.
Keuper and Index; lxxvi, xii, 1582 p., 71 figs, 103 pls, hardbound. Very good set, as new.

PP22258 € 100,00

MAKULBEKOV, N.M., 1972.
Eocene flora of the north Kazakhstan; 179 p., 6 figs, 2 tables, 40 pls, paperbound. In Russian.

PP12510 € 20,00

MAO, S. & G. NORRIS, 1988.
Late Cretaceous-Early Tertiary Dinoflagellates and Acritarchs from the Kashi area, Tarim basin, Xinjiang province, China;
92 p., 18 figs, 6 tables, 16 pls, 4to, paperbound (ROM Life Sci. Contr. 150).

PP12493 € 20,00

MARTIN, F., 1968.
Les Acritarches de l’Ordovicien et du Silurien belges. Détermination et valeur stratigraphique; 175 p., 87 figs, 8 pls, 40
tables, roy. 4to, paperbound.

PP13297 € 24,00

MATHIEU, F. & F. STOCKMANS, 1939.
La stratigraphie du Bassin houiller de Kaiping (Chine) / La Flore paléozoïque du Bassin houiller de Kaiping (Chine); 164
p., 34 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Good copy.

PP13553 € 68,00

MATHIEU, F. & F. STOCKMANS, 1939.
La stratigraphie du Bassin houiller de Kaiping (Chine) / La Flore paléozoïque du Bassin houiller de Kaiping (Chine); 164
p., 34 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Good copy.

PP15707 € 68,00

MATHIEU, F. & F. STOCKMANS, 1939.
La stratigraphie du Bassin houiller de Kaiping (Chine) / La Flore paléozoïque du Bassin houiller de Kaiping (Chine); 164
p., 34 pls, roy. 4to, new green hcalf with green marbled boards. Ex Library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Very good, nicely
bound copy.
Includes correspondence between Van Amerom and the Brussels Museum regarding the acquisition of Museum
publications.

PP22795 € 80,00
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MENKE, B., 1975.
Vegetationsgeschichte und Florenstratigraphie Nordwestdeutschlands im Pliozän und Frühquartär. Mit einem Beitrag zur
Biostratigraphie des Weichselfrühglazials; ,151 p., 9 figs, 8 (1 col.) pls, paperbound. Geologisches Jahrbuch.

PP04588 € 25,00

MENKE, B., 1975.
Vegetationsgeschichte und Florenstratigraphie Nordwestdeutschlands im Pliozän und Früquartär. Mit einem Beitrag zur
Biostratigraphie des Weichsel-Frühglazials; 147 p., 9 figs, 8 (6 folded, 1 col.) pls, paperbound. Libray stamps & markings.
Geologisches Jahrbuch.

PP20637 € 20,00

MENZEL, P., 1906.
Über die Flora der Senftenberger Braunkohlenablagerungen; [4], 176, [1] p., 6 figs, 9 folded plates (depicting fossil plant
specimens), paperbound (original printed covers). Small corner of front cover missing. Library stamps. Abhandlungen der
Königlich Preussischen Geologischen Landesanstalt.

PP35698 € 46,00

MIYAWAKI, A. & T. OHBA, 1965.
Studien über Strand-Salzwiesengesellschaften auf ost-Hokkaido (Japan); 26 p., 5 (1 folding) figs, 12 (2 folding) tables,
wrappers. Published in: in  Science Reports Yokohama Nat. Un.
Includes other articles on: Elephant teeth, Fossil Suid, Fossil Cervid antler, Desmostylus teeth.

PP12518 € 15,00

MÖLLER, H., 1903.
Bidrag till Bornholms Fossila Flora (Rhät och Lias). Gymnospermer; 56 p., 7 pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Good
unopened copy. Published in: Kungl. Svenska Vetenskapsakademiens Handlingar.

PP10776 € 28,00

MORELLET, L. & J. MORELLET, 1939.
Tertiary Siphoneous Algae in the W.K. Parker Collection. With Descriptions of Some Eocene Siphoneae from England; xv,
99 p., 23 figs, 8 pls, cloth.

PP10924 € 20,00

MORET, L., 1943.
Manuel de paléontologie végétale; viii, 216 p., 78 figures, paperbound (original printed covers). Library stamp, else good
copy.

PP40135 € 25,00

MOTYKA, J., 1947.
O celach i metodach badan geobotanicznych - Sur les buts et les méthodes des recherches géobotaniques; viii, 168 p.,
paperbound. In Polish with a French abstract.

PP12365 € 20,00

NAGALHARD, K., 1922.
Fossilium Catalogus. II: Plantae. Pars 10. Ulmaceae; 84 p., paperbound (spine taped, and number on spine). Unopened
copy.Text in German. Library stamp of the Geologisch Bureau Heerlen.

PP22812 € 25,00

NEMEJC, F., 1959-1975.
Paleobotanika IV. Systematicka Cast. Rostliny Krytosemenne; 567 p., 93 figs, 40 pls, cloth (dust jacket). Dust jacket
somewhat worn, else very good. In Czech.

PP22595 € 45,00

NEMEJC, F., 1967.
Paleofloristické studie v neogénu Slovenska (Palaeofloristical studies in the neogene of Slovakia); 32 p., paperbound.
Published in: Sbornik Narodniho Musea v Praze / Acta Musei Nationalis Pragae. Library stamp. In Czech with 5 page
English abstract.

PP40228 € 12,00

NEVES, R. ET AL., 1973.
Palynological Correlations within the Lower Carboniferous of Scotland and Northern England; 48 p., 15 figs, 6 pls, large
4to, paperbound. Published in: Transactions of the Royal Society of Edinburgh.

PP22883 € 15,00

NEWELL ARBER, E.A., 1917.
The Earlier Mesozoic Floras of New Zealand; [4], 80 p., 14 pls, 4to, hardbound. New Zealand Geological Survey
Palaeontological Bulletin No. 6. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Well bound PHOTOCOPY!

PP22849 € 15,00

NIEDERL, R. (ED.), 1997.
Faszination versunkener Pflanzenwelten. Constantin von Ettingshausen - ein Forscherportrait; 176 p., num. figs, 8 col. pls,
paperbound. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.
Loosely inserted is a handwritten first draft letter from Dr. Van Amerom to Dr. Kovar-Edar.

PP22668 € 55,00
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NIKLAS, K.J. (ED.), 1981.
Paleobotany, Paleoecology, and Evolution. Volume 2; xix, 279 p., num. figs, hardbound.

PP20907 € 20,00

NITECKI, M.H., 1972.
North American Silurian Receptaculitid Algae; xii, 108 p., 45 figs, paperbound (Fieldiana Geol 28). Ex-library. We
included 2 other papers by the same author.

PP12489 € 20,00

NITECKI, M.H., 1970.
North American Cyclocrinitid Algae; xiv, 182 p., 53 figs, paperbound (Fieldiana Geol 21). Ex-library.

PP12490 € 20,00

NITECKI, M.H. ET AL., 1987.
Literature of the Receptaculitid Algae: 1805-1980; 215 p., paperbound (Field. Geol. NS#16).

PP12434 € 15,00

NITECKI, M.H. ET AL., 1976-1978.
Upper Devonian Receptaculites chardini n.sp. from Central Afghanistan / Ordovician Batophoreae from Michigan /
Ordovician Receptaculites comacho n. sp. from Argentina / Morphology and Arrangement Meromes Ischadites dixonensis /
Internal structures Cyclocrinites dactioloides (Lower Silurian Iowa); Five papers. 42, 12, 18, 15, 15 p., 37, 5, 4, 4, 9 figs,
stapled. Published in: Fieldiana. Geology.

PP22873 € 20,00

OSHURKOVA, M.V., 1967.
Paleophytological basis for the stratigraphy of the Upper Shield of the Carboniferous deposits in the Karaganda Basin; 148,
[4] p., 8 figs, 26 pls, 2 folded tables, paperbound. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. In Russian. Scarce.

PP22745 € 32,00

PARKINSON, J., 1820.
Organic Remains of a Former World. An Examination of the Mineralized Remains of the Vegetables and Animals of the
Antediluvian World Generally Termed Extraneous Fossils. The First Volume; Containing the Vegetable Kingdom; xii, 461,
[4], p. (+ 5 pages of ''Index to the Plates'' in contemporary hand), 10 (1 in text) col. pls, frontispiece, 4to, contemporary
cloth. Library stamp on first end-paper, ex libris. Frontispiece and title-page foxed, remainder clean.

PP16031 € 230,00

PELOURDE, F., 1914.
Paléontologie végétale. Cryptogames cellulaires et cryptogames vasculaires; xxviii, 360, xii p., 80 figures, publisher’s cloth.
Very good copy.

PP39161 € 20,00

PELZER, G., 1998.
Sedimentologie und Palynologie der Wealden-Fazies im Hannoverschen Bergland; (v), 210, 27 p., 155 figs, 6 pls, 4to,
paperbound (CFS 207).

PP12485 € 44,00

PEPPERS, R.A., 1996.
Palynological correlation of major Pennsylvanian Middle and Upper Carboniferous chronostratigraphic boundaries in the
Illinois and other coal basins; iv, 111 p., large folded enclosure, 4to, cloth (dust jacket). Library stamps.

PP04683 € 24,00

PETRACHECK, W., 1909.
Die floristische Gliederung der Schatzlarer Schichten bei Schatzlar und Schwadowitz; 11 p., printed wrappers. Library
stamp. With author's dedication. Published in: Verhandlungen der k.k. Geolog. Reichsanstalt. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van
Amerom.

PP22797 € 10,00

PIERART, P., 1974.
Note préliminaire sur la mesure de spores dispersées fossiles; 17 p., 7 tables, wrappers. Unopened copy. Published in: Bull.
KBIN 49#7.

PP13488 € 8,00

PIÉRART, P. & A. DELMER, 1958.
Palynologie en Stratigrafie van de Neeroeteren-groep (Boven-Westfalien C) in de Belgische Kempen. Palynologie et
Stratigraphie de la zone de Neeroeteren (Westphalien C superieur) en Campine belge. Met en Nota over de stratigrafische
en tektonische uitslagen van de drie boringen Nr. 110, Nr. 113 en Nr. 117 door Andre Delmer. Avec une Note sur les
resultats stratigraphiques et tectoniques des trois sondages No. 110, No. 113 et No. 117 par Andre Delmer; 112 p., 13 figs,
19 (1 folded) pls, 2 folded tables, large 4to, paperbound. Library stamps, number pasted on lower end spine. 17 plates
depict fossil pollen.

PP29589 € 20,00

PILAR, G., 1883.
Flora fossilis Susedana. (Susedska Fosilna - Flore Fossile de Sused). Descriptio plantarum fossilium quae in lapicidinis ad
nedelja, sused, dolje etc. In vicinitate civitatis Zagrabiensis hucusque repertae sunt; viii, 163 p., 15 tinted lithographed pls,
large 4to, paperbound (partly loose). Some waterstains on front cover.

PP25160 € 45,00
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POLAK, B., 1929.
Een onderzoek naar de botanische samenstelling van het hollandsche veen; [12], 187 p., several figs, paperbound. Thesis.
Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

PP26312 € 15,00

PONS, D., 1988.
Le Mésozoïque de Colombie. Macroflores et microflores; 168 p., 24 figs, 30 b&w pls, 4to, paperbound (Cah. Paléont.).

PP12435 € 52,00

POSTHUMUS, O., 1926-1927.
Honderd jaar Palaeobotanisch Onderzoek en over de toekomst ervan in Nederlandsch-Indië / Eenige opmerkingen
betreffende de palaezoësche Flora van Djambi, Sumatra; Two papers. 24, 7 p., printed wrappers.

PP22872 € 12,00

POTONIE, R., 1962.
Synopsis der Sporae in situ - Die Sporen der fossilen Fruktifikationen (Thallophyta bis Gymnospermophyta) im natürlichen
System und im Vergleich mit den Sporae disperae; 204 p., 19 pls, paperbound. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.
Beihefte Geologoisches Jahrbuch.

PP22760 € 20,00

POTONIÉ, R., 1952.
Gesichtspunkte zu einer paläobotanischen Gesellschaftsgeschichte (Soziogenese); 116 p., 8 figs, paperbound.

PP12455 € 20,00

POTONIÉ, R., 1956-1960.
Synopsis der Gattungen der Sporae dispersae I. Teil: Sporites & III. Teil: Nachträge Sporites, Fortsetzung Pollenites Mit
Generalregister zu Teil I-III (missing Teil II !); 103 p., 11 pls & 189 p., 9 pls, paperbound. Ex-library.

PP12514 € 35,00

PURKYNOVÁ, E., 1969.
Die Unternamurflora des Beckens von Horni Slezsko (CSSR).; 138 p., 1 map, 2 tables, 51 pls, disbound.

PP12530 € 48,00

RÁCZ, L., 1965.
Late Palaeozoic calcareous algae in the Pisuerga basin (N. Palencia, Spain); 20 p., 5 figs, 8 pls, wrappers. Reprint from
Leidse Geol. Med. 31.

PP12505 € 8,00

RÁCZ, L., 1964.
Carboniferous calcareous Algae and their associations in the San Emiliano and Lois-Ciguera formations (Prov. León, NW
Spain); vii, 112 p., 26 figs, 1 folding diagram, 13 pls, 1 folding map in the back, paperbound. Thesis.

PP13300 € 20,00

RÁCZ, L., 1964.
Carboniferous calcareous Algae and their associations in the San Emiliano and Lois-Ciguera formations (Prov. León, NW
Spain); vii, 112 p., 26 figs, 1 folding diagram, 13 pls, 1 folding map in the back, paperbound. Thesis. Signature on front
cover.

PP20893 € 20,00

READ, C.B., 1937.
The flora of the New Albany shale part 2. The Calamopityeae and their relationships; 24 p., 11 pls, 4to, wrappers.

PP12452 € 12,00

RENAULT, M.B., 1881-1882.
Cours de botanique fossile fait au Muséum d'Histoire Naturelle. Première année. Cycadées, Zamiées, Cycadoxylées,
Cordaitées, Poroxylées, Sigallariées, Stimariées. Deuxième Année. Lépidodendrées, Spénophyllées, Astérophyllitées,
Annulariées, Calamariées; [8], 185, [6], 194 p., 21, 24 pls, frontispiece, contemporary cloth. Several pages and plates foxed.
With library stamps ('s Rijks Herbarium, Leiden and Geologisch Bureau, Heerlen). Rare.

PP22259 € 220,00

RENIER, A., 1910.
L'origine raméale des cicatrices Ulodendroides; 48 p., 2 figs, 3 (1 double-paged) pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Annales de la
Société Géologique de Belgique. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22781 € 32,00

ROSELT, G. & W. SCHNEIDER, 1969.
Cuticulae dispersae, ihre Merkmale, Nomenklatur und Klassifikation; 128 p., 32 figs, 6 tables, 20 pls, disbound.

PP12531 € 18,00

ROSELT, G. & W. SCHNEIDER, 1969.
Cuticulae dispersae, ihre Merkmale, Nomenklatur u. Klassifikation; 128 p., 32 figs, 6 tables, 20 pls, 4to, paperbound.
Paläont. Abhandlungen. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Good copy.

PP22454 € 20,00

RÖSSLER, R., 2001.
Der Versteinerte Wald von Chemnitz; 252 p., 536 figs & photographs (mostly col.), 4to, hardbound (dust jacket). With
author's dedication. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. We added a two-page review of this book.

PP22520 € 35,00
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ROUSSEAU, A., 1933.
Étude de la variation dans la composition de la florule du toit des veines de l’Olive et du Parc des Charbonnages de
Mariemont-Bascoup; 27 p., 2 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound.

PP12470 € 15,00

RÜBEL, E. & W. LÜDI, 1952-1955.
Bericht über das Geobotanische Forschungsinstitut Rübel in Zürich für das Jahr 1951 / 1953 / 1954; 3 volumes. 131, 82, 74
p., num. figs & pls, paperbound.

PP20989 € 20,00

SAHNI, B., 1940-1948.
Palaeobotany in India, Progress report for 1939, 1940, 1944-46; 50 p., 2 (1 folding) maps, 7 pls, wrps.

PP12501 € 18,00

SALOMONS, J.B., 1986.
Palaeoecology of volcanic soils in the Colombian central Cordillera; 212 p., num. figs & folded diagrams, 10 pls,
paperbound. Thesis.

PP10919 € 20,00

SAPORTA, G., 1891.
Flore fossile du Portugal. Nouvelles contributions à la flore mésozoïque; 288 p., 39 tinted lithographed pls depicting fossil
plants, 1 plate depicting geological profile, royal 4to, new green hcalf with marbled boards (original , repaired, printed front
cover bound in). A few tiny repaired tears. With author's dedication to M.M. Boule. A beautifully bound copy. Ex library
H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22326 € 240,00

SAPORTA, G. DE, 1865.
Études sur la vegétation du sud-est de la France a l’époque tertiaire. Deuxième partie; 264 p., 13 (12 double-paged)
lithographed plates, contemporary printed boards (paper label on spine). Annales des Sciences Naturelles. Botanique.
Library stamps (also on verso plates).

PP36186 € 90,00

SAPORTA, G. DE & A.F. MARION, 1883.
Die Paläontologische Entwickelung des Pflanzenreichs. Die Kryptogamen; xiv, 250 p., 85 figs, boards (original cover laid
on), spine worn). Library stamps and perforation stamp.

PP04461 € 20,00

SCHAEFFER, C., N.D. (CA. 1855).
Description of the Structure of the Fossil Wood from the Colorado Desert; 2 p., 1 lithographed plate, large 4to, disbound
(no covers). Published in: U.S.P.R.R. Exp. & Surveys - California.

PP22876 € 18,00

SCHALKE, H.J.W.G., 1973.
The Upper Quaternary of the Cape Flats area (Cape Province, South Africa); vii 57 p., 10 figs, 5 pls (showing fossil pollen),
8 enclosures in separate portfolio, paperbound (spines discoloured). Thesis. With author’s dedication to Dr. A.C. van
Bruggen (with his signature).

PP28632 € 12,00

SCHULTZE-MOTEL, J., 2003.
Index of generic names of fossil plants, 1979-2000. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 106; vi, 218 p., paperbound. An important
reference. Crisp new copy.

PP14398 € 68,00

SCHULTZE-MOTEL, J., 2003.
Index of generic names of fossil plants, 1979-2000. Fossilium Catalogus Plantae 106; vi, 218 p., paperbound. An important
reference. Crisp new copy.

PP15253 € 68,00

SCHULTZE-MOTEL, J., 1961-1988.
Gymnospermen-Hölzer aus dem Jura des nördlichen Harzvorlandes / Literatur über fossile Gymnospermen-Hölzer (1949
-1960) / Literatur über die Gattung Dadoxylon Endlicher (Araucarioxylon Kraus) / Gymnospermen-Hölzer aus der Oberen
Kreide von Quedlingburg: Dadoxylon subhercynicum n.sp. / Neue Literatur über fossile Gymnospermen-Hölzer /
Gymnospermen-Hölzer aus den oberkretazischen Umzamba-Schichten von Ost-Pondoland (S-Afrika) / Gymnospermen-
Hölzer des Deutschen Jura. Teil 1-3; Collection of 9 papers. 9, 17, 17, 27, 5, 26, 19, 19, 17 p., 2, 5, 7, 2, 3, 2 pls, bound
together in one cloth volume. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.
Bound in is also a letter from Schultze-Motel to Van Amerom.

PP22763 € 35,00

SCHUMACKER-LAMBRY, J., 1966.
Etude d'un cône de Lepidocarpaceae du houiller belge: Achlamydocarpon belgicum gen. et sp. nov.; 27 p., 1 fig., 5 pls,
large 4to, paperbound. Published in: Mémoires Acad. roy. Belgique.

PP22884 € 15,00
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SCHUSTER, J. / H. ULLRICH, 1908 / 1964 (RECENT XEROX-COPY).
Zur Kenntnis der Flora der Saarbrücker Schichten und des pfälzischen Oberrotliegenden Zur Stratigraphie und
Paläontologie der marin beinflussten Randfazies des Zechsteinbeckens in Ostthüringen und Sachsen; 62, 38 p., 6, 6 pls, 4to,
hardbound. Well bound xerox-copy. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22419 € 20,00

SEWARD, A.C., 1900.
La flore wealdienne de Bernissart; 39 p., 4 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Mém. Mus. Roy. Hist. Nat. Belg. Ex library Dr. H.W.
J. van Amerom.

PP22788 € 20,00

SEWARD, A.C., 1911.
The Jurassic Flora of Sutherland; 67 p., 14 figs, 10 pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in:
Transactions of the Royal Society of Edinburgh. Scarce.

PP25288 € 34,00

SEWARD, A.C., 1933 (REPRINT 1959).
Plant Life through the Ages. A Geological and Botanical Retrospect; xxi, 603 p., 140 figs, frontispiece, cloth. Good copy of
the 1959 reprint of the second edition of 1933.

PP28648 € 15,00

SEWARD, A.C., 1898-1910.
Fossil Plants. A Text-Book for Students of Botany and Geology. Vol. I-II; 2 volumes. xviii, 452, xxii, 624 p., 376 figs, 2
frontispieces, publisher’s cloth (joints weak, one joint taped), First volume with foxing in first and last few pages. Working
copies only. Stamp of Geologisch Bureau Heerlen, and ex libri (bookplates) of Dr. W.J. Jongmans.

PP30066 € 20,00

SOLMS LAUBACH, H. GRAFEN ZU, 1904.
Die Strukturbietenden Pflanzgesteine von Franz Josefs Land; 16 p., 2 pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Good unopened
copy. Published in: Kungl. Svenska Vetenskapsakademiens Handlingar.

PP10774 € 18,00

SOLMS LAUBACH, H. GRAFEN ZU, 1904.
Die Strukturbietenden Pflanzgesteine von Franz Josefs Land; 16 p., 2 pls, roy. 4to, wrappers (printed cover, front cover
with repaired tear, back cover missing). Published in: Kungl. Svenska Vetenskapsakademiens Handlingar. Ex library Dr. H.
W.J. van Amerom.

PP22792 € 20,00

SOROKIN, W.C. ET AL., 1978.
Devonian and Carbiniferous of the the Eastern Sea Area; 502 p., num. figs, 24 pls (21 depicting fossil pollen). 12 folded
sections, maps & tables at the rear, cloth. In Russian. Ex library Geologisch Bureau Heerlen (with their stamp).

PP22429 € 100,00

SPAULDING, W.G., 1985.
Vegetation and climates of the last 45,000 years in the vicinity of the Nevada Test Site, south-central Nevada; vi, 83 p., 25
figs, 25 tables, 4to, wrappers.

PP12456 € 18,00

STAHL, R., 1913.
Aufbau, Entstehung und Geschichte mecklenburgischer Torfmoore; 50 p., 1 folded plate, 1 folded table, 4to, stapled
(printed covers). Published in: Mitt. d. geolog. Landesanstalt.

PP23883 € 15,00

STANLEY, E.A., 1965.
Upper Cretaceous and Paleocene plant microfossils and Paleocene dinoflagellates and hystrichosphaerids from
northwestern South Dakota; 206 p., 3 figs, 31 pls, 19 tables, disbound (no covers). Bull. Am. Pal. 49#222.

PP13441 € 20,00

STOCKMANS, F., 1946.
Végétaux de l'Assise des Sables d'Aix-la-Chapelle récoltés en Belgique (Sénonien inférieur); 51 p. (+ supplement page,) 27
figs, 4 pls, roy. 4to, boards. Library stamps & perforation stamp. Published in: Mémoires du Musée Royal d'Histoire
Naturelles de Belgique.

PP02192 € 20,00

STOCKMANS, F., 1940.
Végétaux éodévoniens de la Belgique; 88 p., 5 figs, 14 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound.

PP12471 € 30,00

STOCKMANS, F., 1936-1946.
Végétaux éocènes des environs de Bruxelles / Palmoxylons Paniseliens De La Belgique / Végétaux de l'assise des sables
d'Aix-la-Chapelle récoltés en Belgique (Sénonien inférieur); 3 volumes. 56, [1], 75, [1], 51 p., 27, 9, 27 figs, 3 (folded), 10,
4 pls, roy. 4to, new hcalf with marbled boards. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Two volumes from the
Jongmans/Geologisch Bureau Heerlem library (with his signature and their stamp. Two volumes with author's dedication.
Three important works by Stockmans beautifully bound in one half leather volume.

PP22804 € 85,00
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STOCKMANS, F. & F.-F. MATHIEU, 1941.
Contribution à la connaissance de la stratigraphie et de la Tectonique de Jurrassique à couches de houille dans la Chine
septentrionale, Contribution à l’étude de Flore Jurassique de la Chine septentrionale; 67 p., 7 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound.

PP12448 € 42,00

STOCKMANS, F. & F.-F. MATHIEU, 1957.
La Flore paléozoïque du Bassin houiller de Kaiping (Chine). Deuxième Partie; 89 p., 15 pls, roy. 4to, new green hcalf with
green marbled boards. Ex Library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Very good, nicely bound copy.

PP22275 € 40,00

STOCKMANS, F. & F.-F. MATHIEU, 1957.
La Flore paléozoïque du Bassin houiller de Kaiping (Chine). Deuxième Partie; 89 p., 15 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Library
stamp.

PP29592 € 20,00

STOCKMANS, F. & R. VANHOORNE, 1954.
Étude botanique du gisement de Tourbe de la région de Pervijze (Plaine Maritime Belge); 144 p., 9 figs, 4 pls, 1 fold. map,
roy. 4to, paperbound. Very good unopened copy. Published in: Mémoires du Musée Royal d'Histoire Naturelles de
Belgique.

PP04795 € 24,00

STOCKMANS, F. & R. VANHOORNE, 1954.
Étude botanique du gisement de Tourbe de la région de Pervijze (Plaine Maritime Belge); 144 p., 9 figs, 4 pls, 1 fold. map,
roy. 4to, paperbound. Very good unopened copy. Published in: Mémoires du Musée Royal d'Histoire Naturelles de
Belgique. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.
We added: Greguss & Vanhoorne, 1961. Etude paleobotanique des argiles de la Campine a Saint-Leonard (Belgique) (16
pages, 2 figs, incomplete, missing the plates).

PP22542 € 24,00

STOCKMANS, F. & Y. WILLIERE, 1975.
Sondages N° 113 (Neerheide) et N° 117 (De Hoeven) à Neeroeteren; [2], 52, [2] p., 4to, paperbound. Ex library Dr. H.W.J.
van Amerom.

PP22636 € 15,00

STOCKMANS, F. & Y. WILLIÈRE, 1965.
Documents paléobotaniques pour l’étude du houiller dans le nord-ouest de l’Espagne; 92 p., 38 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound.
Text in English and Spanish.

PP13294 € 28,00

STOCKMANS, F. & Y. WILLIÈRE, 1943.
Palmoxylons paniseeliens de la Belgique; 75 p., 10 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound.

PP13298 € 25,00

STOCKMANS, F. & Y. WILLIÈRE, 1954.
Flores Namuriennes de la Belgique. Incertitudes et hypothèses de travail; 16 p., 6 tables, 3 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound.

PP13482 € 26,00

STOCKMANS, F. & Y. WILLIÈRE, 1954.
Flores Namuriennes de la Belgique. Incertitudes et hypothèses de travail; 16 p., 6 tables, 3 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Ex
library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22783 € 26,00

STOCKMANS, F. & Y. WILLIÈRE, 1966.
Étude paléobotanique du toit de la veine Cinq Paumes (Gros Pierre) aux charbonnages de Boubier (Bassin de Charleroi); 13
p., 5 pls, large 4to, paperbound. Library stamp.

PP29590 € 12,00

STORCH, D., 1965.
Die Arten der Gattung Sphenophyllum Brongniart im Zwickau-Lugau-Oelsnitzer Steinkohlenrevier; 132 p., 38 figs, 10
maps, 8 tables, 27 pls, 4to, disbound. Published in: Paläontologische Abhandlungen Abteilung B. Paläobotanik.

PP12523 € 18,00

STRADNER, H. ET AL., 1968.
Electron microscope studies on Albian Calcareous Nannoplankton from the Delft 2 and Leidschendam 1 Deepwells,
Holland; 107 p., 11 figs, 48 pls, paperbound (dust jacket).

PP12441 € 18,00

STRAUSS, A., 1952.
Tallophyten, Kryptogamen und Gymnospermen aus dem Pliozän von Willershausen / Beobachtungen an der Pliozänflora
von Willershausen; 6, 8 p., 2, 1 pls, stapled. Blank upper corners of first page missing. Published in: Berichten der
Deutschen Botanischen Gesellschaft / Geologie.

PP22963 € 8,00
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STRAUSS, A., 1952.
Tallophyten, Kryptogamen und Gymnospermen aus dem Pliozän von Willershausen / Beobachtungen an der Pliozänflora
von Willershausen; 6, 8 p., 2, 1 pls, stapled. Blank upper corners of first page missing. Published in: Berichten der
Deutschen Botanischen Gesellschaft / Geologie.

PP22964 € 8,00

STROMER, E. ET AL., 1933.
Ergebnisse der Forschungsreisen Prof. E. Stromers in den Wüsten Ägyptens. IV. Die fossilen Floren Ägyptens. 3. Der
Erhaltungszustand und die Entstehung der Kieselhölzer Ägyptens; 52 p., 14 figs, roy. 4to, paperbound. Unopened copy.
Published in: Abhandlungen der Bayrerischen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

PP07863 € 20,00

STRUVE, W. (ED.), 1960.
Richard Kräusel-Festschrift; 522 p., num. figs & pls, portrait, cloth. Senckenbergiana lethaea 41(1-6). Good copy.

PP12402 € 38,00

STUR, M.D., 1881.
Zur Morphologie der Calamarien; 64 p., 16 figs, 1 folded plate, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in:
Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

PP10778 € 20,00

SUN, G. ET AL., 2007.
Deep-Rooted and Flourishing. A Devoted Life to Paleobotany and Geology. Congratulations to the distinguished Chinese
Paleobotanist, Prof. Xingxue Li on his 90th birthday; 4, 75 p., 90 (mostly col.) photographs, paperbound. With a dedication
from Li Xingxue to Dr. Van Amerom.

PP30160 € 18,00

SZAFER, W., 1947.
Flora Pliocenska z Kroscienka n/dunajcem. The Pliocene Flora of Kroscienko in Poland; 213 p., 15 pls, paperbound.
Unopened copy. Published in: Rozprawy Wydzialu matematyczno-przyrodniczego Polskiej Akademii Umiejetnosci.

PP01999 € 42,00

TANAKA, Y., 1991.
Calcareous nannoplankton thanatacoenoses in surface sediments from seas around Japan; 72 p., 31 figs, 4 tables, 7 pls,
paperbound. Published in: Science Reports Tohoku Univ, Sendai, Japan 2nd series (Geology).

PP12515 € 18,00

TANGHE, M., 1968-1970.
La végétation forestière de la vallée de la Semois ardennaise. Parts 1, 2 & 3; 55, 60, 76 p., loose sheets in wrappers.

PP12473 € 20,00

TAUGOURDEAU LANTZ, J., 1971.
Les spores du Frasnien d'une region privilégiée, le Boulonnais; 86 [2] p., 11 figs, 12 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Mémoires de
la Société Géologique de France. Very good copy.

PP29741 € 26,00

TAYLOR, T.N. & E.L. TAYLOR (EDS), 1990.
Antarctic Paleobiology. Its Role in the Reconstruction of Gondwana; x, 261 p., 74 figs, hardbound. Spine somewhat
discoloured, else very good. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.
Mainy based on paleobotanical research.

PP22664 € 60,00

TEIXEIRA, C., 1948.
Flora Mesozóica Portuguesa. I Parte; 118 p., 45 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound.

PP13438 € 38,00

TEIXEIRA, C., 1948-1950.
Flora Mesozóica Portuguesa. I Parte. II Parte; 2 volumes (complete). 118, 31 p., 9, 21 figs, 45, 13 pls, roy. 4to, hcalf
(original covers bound in). Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. With author's dedication to Prof. A. Mendes Correia.

PP22784 € 90,00

TEIXEIRA, C., 1945.
Nymphéacées Fossiles de Portugal; 15 p., 9 figs, 4 pls, roy. 4to, wrappers. Library stamp. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van
Amerom. Published by Services Géologiques du Portugal.

PP22785 € 18,00

TENISON-WOODS, J.E., 1884.
On the Fossil Flora of the coal deposits of Australia; 131 p., 11 pls, disbound. Including two other (small) papers on
Australian flora. Published in: Proc. Linnean Soc. NSW.

PP13303 € 20,00

TIFFNEY, B.H. (ED.), 1985.
Geological Factors and the Evolution of Plants; viii, 294 p., num. figs, cloth. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

PP28553 € 12,00

TOUTIN-MORIN, N., 1986-1992.
Collection of 6 papers (some originals, some photocopies) bound in one 4to volume; Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.
Includes also one letter from Van Amerom to Toutin-Morin and two letters by Toutin-Morin to Van Amerom.

PP22808 € 24,00
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TRALAU, H., 1974.
Bibliography and Index to Paleobotany and Palynology. 1950-1970. Bibliography / Index; 2 volumes (complete). 358, 261
p., 4to, hardbound. Library stamp (Geologisch Bureau, Heerlen).

PP22261 € 50,00

UNGER, F., 1864.
Über einen in der Tertiärformation sehr verbreiten Farn; 9 p., 2 folded col. lithographed pls, disbound (no covers).
Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.
Franz Unger (1800-1870) is regarded as the founder of botanic palaeontology.

PP07841 € 22,00

UNGER, F., 1866.
Notiz über fossile Hölzer aus Abyssinien; 9 p., 1 folded lithographed plate, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy.
Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.
Franz Unger (1800-1870) is regarded as the founder of botanic palaeontology.

PP07846 € 20,00

UNGER, F., 1870.
Anthracit-Lager in Kärnthen; 18 p., 3 folded lithographed pls, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in:
Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.
Franz Unger (1800-1870) is regarded as the founder of botanic palaeontology.

PP07847 € 22,00

UNGER, F., 1852.
Versuch einer Geschichte der Pflanzenwelt; xvi, 364 p., paperbound (printed covers). Very well preserved, unopened copy.
Franz Unger (1800-1870) is regarded as the founder of botanic palaeontology.

PP10030 € 65,00

UNGER, F., 1850.
Genera et species Plantarum Fossilium; xl, 627, [1] p., paperbound (printed covers). Very well preserved, unopened copy.
Franz Unger (1800-1870) is regarded as the founder of botanic palaeontology.

PP10031 € 75,00

UNGER, F., 1850.
Genera et species Plantarum Fossilium; xl, 627, [1] p., paperbound (printed covers). Unopened copy. Somewhat foxed,
small part of upper end front cover missing.
Franz Unger (1800-1870) is regarded as the founder of botanic palaeontology.

PP10363 € 65,00

UNGER, F., 1851.
Die fossile Flora von Sotzka; 67 p., 47 beautiful chromolithographed pls, small folio (28.5 x 40 cm), disbound (no covers).
Unopened and uncut copy. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Rare.
Franz Unger (1800-1870) is regarded as the founder of botanic palaeontology.

PP10735 € 275,00

UNGER, F., 1851.
Die fossile Flora von Sotzka; 67 p., 47 beautiful chromolithographed pls, small folio (28.5 x 40 cm), disbound (no covers).
Unopened and uncut copy. A few plates with some scattered foxing, last plate with small marginal tear (repaired).
Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Rare.
Franz Unger (1800-1870) is regarded as the founder of botanic palaeontology.

PP10736 € 225,00

UNGER, F., 1851.
Die fossile Flora von Sotzka; 67 p., 47 beautiful chromolithographed pls, small folio (28.5 x 40 cm), paperbound (original
printed covers of journal, covers with a few repaired tears and two small holes in back cover). Unopened and uncut copy. A
few plates with some slight foxing, but the majority of plates clean. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie
der Wissenschaften. Rare.
Franz Unger (1800-1870) is regarded as the founder of botanic palaeontology.

PP10737 € 300,00

UNGER, F., 1851.
Die Pflanzenwelt der Jetztzeit in ihrer historischen Bedeutung; 46 p., small folio (28.5 x 40 cm), disbound (no covers).
Unopened and uncut copy. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Rare.
Franz Unger (1800-1870) is regarded as the founder of botanic palaeontology.

PP10738 € 65,00

UNGER, F., 1854.
Ein fossiles Farnkraut aus der Ordnung der Osmundaceen nebst vergleichenden Skizzen über den Bau des Farnstammes; 15
p., 4 tinted lithographed pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Two plates with tiny foxing spots. Published
in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Rare.
Franz Unger (1800-1870) is regarded as the founder of botanic palaeontology.

PP10740 € 38,00
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UNGER, F., 1854.
Über fossile Pflanzen des Susswasser-Kalkes und Quarzes / Beiträg zur näheren Kenntniss des Leithakalkes namentlich der
vegetabilischen Einschlüsse und der Bildungsgeschichte desselben; 38 p., several figs, 6 (1 folded) tinted lithographed pls,
roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. A few plates slightly foxed. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen
Akademie der Wissenschaften. The beautiful folded plate is quite remarkable and show people inspecting the ''Steinbruch
am Sildoner-Berge''. Rare.
Franz Unger (1800-1870) is regarded as the founder of botanic palaeontology.

PP10742 € 68,00

UNGER, F., 1860.
Sylloge plantarum fossilium. Sammlung fossiler Pflanzen besonderes aus der Tertiär-Formation; 48 p., 21 tinted
lithographed pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Several plates with scattered foxing. A second part was
published in 1864. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Rare.
Franz Unger (1800-1870) is regarded as the founder of botanic palaeontology.

PP10744 € 120,00

UNGER, F., 1860.
Sylloge plantarum fossilium. Sammlung fossiler Pflanzen besonderes aus der Tertiär-Formation; 48 p., 21 tinted
lithographed pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers, partly loose). Unopened copy. Several plates with some slight scattered
foxing. A second part was published in 1864. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.
Rare.
Franz Unger (1800-1870) is regarded as the founder of botanic palaeontology.

PP10745 € 120,00

UNGER, F., 1854.
Die fossile Flora von Gleichenberg; 28 p., 8 tinted lithographed pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers, partly loose). Unopened
copy. Several plates with scattered foxing. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.
Rare.
Franz Unger (1800-1870) is regarded as the founder of botanic palaeontology.

PP10747 € 58,00

UNGER, F., 1854.
Über fossile Pflanzen des Susswasser-Kalkes und Quarzes / Beiträg zur näheren Kenntniss des Leithakalkes namentlich der
vegetabilischen Einschlüsse und der Bildungsgeschichte desselben; 38 p., several figs, 6 (1 folded) tinted lithographed pls,
roy. 4to, new black cloth. A few plates slightly foxed. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der
Wissenschaften (a photocopy on good paper of the title-page of the volume is bound in). The beautiful folded plate is quite
remarkable and show people inspecting the ''Steinbruch am Sildoner-Berge''. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Rare.
Franz Unger (1800-1870) is regarded as the founder of botanic palaeontology.

PP22662 € 75,00

UNGER, F., 1854.
Die fossile Flora von Gleichenberg / Ein fossiles Farnkraut aus der Ordnung der Osmundaceen nebst vergleichenden
Skizzen über den Bau des Farnstammes; 28, 15 p., 8, 4 tinted lithographed pls, roy. 4to, new black cloth. Some slight
foxing in first pages of second paper (but all plates clean). Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der
Wissenschaften. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Rare.
Franz Unger (1800-1870) is regarded as the founder of botanic palaeontology.

PP22663 € 80,00

UNGER, F., 1860.
Sylloge plantarum fossilium. Sammlung fossiler Pflanzen besonderes aus der Tertiär-Formation; 48 p., 21 tinted
lithographed pls, roy. 4to, new cloth. Several plates with slight scattered foxing. A second part was published in 1864.
Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Rare.
Franz Unger (1800-1870) is regarded as the founder of botanic palaeontology.

PP22722 € 130,00

UNGER, F., 1849-1852.
Die Pflanzenreste im Salzstocke von Wieliczka / Beiträge zur Lehre von der Bodenstetigkeit gewisser Pflanzen / Rückblick
auf die verschiedenen Entwicklungsnormen beblätterte Stämme / Ueber Aufnahme von Farbestoffen bei Pflanzen /
Pflanzen-Missbildungen / Blätterabdrücke aus dem Schwebelflötze von Swoszowice / Die fossile Flora von Sotzka / Die
Pflanzenwelt der Jetztzeit in ihrer historischen Bedeutung / Iconographia Plantarum Fossilium. Abbildungen und
Beschreibungen fossiler Pflanzen; 12, 7, 9, 8, 6, 8, 67, 46, 46 p., 1, 1, 1, 3, 2, 47, 22 tinted lithographed pls, small folio,
contemporary cloth with gold lettering on spine (some wear on outer extremities). Mostly published in the first four
volumes of the Denkschriften der Mathematisch-Naturwissenschaftlichen Classe der kaiserlichen Akademie der
Wissenschaften. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.
Rare collection of 9 papers by the early palaeobotanist Franz Unger (1800-1870) in a contemporary binding. In all there are
77 beautiful lithographed plates, all (except 5) depicting fossil plant remains.

PP22810 € 1000,00

Page 31



VACHRAMEEVA, V.A. ET AL. (EDS), 1963.
Fundamentals of Palaeontology. Reference book of the Palaeontology of the USSR. Algae, Moss, Psilophyta, Lycopsida,
Sphenopsida, Ferns; 698 p., num. figs, 56 pls, small 4to, original embossed green cloth. In Russian. Ex library Dr. H.W.J.
van Amerom.

PP22410 € 50,00

VAUDOIS, N. & C. PRIVÉ, 1971.
Révision des bois fossiles de Cupressaceae; 26 p., 15 pls, 4to, hardbound. Palaeontographica. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van
Amerom. Well bound PHOTOCOPY!

PP22847 € 11,00

VELENOVSKY, J. & L. VINIKLAR, 1926-1931.
Flora Cretacea Bohemiae. Nove dodatky k ceske kridove kvetene [Neue Beiträge zur böhmischen Kreideflora]; 4 volumes
(complete). 256 p., 33 (numbered 1-17 & 17-32) pls, roy. 4to, paperbound (original printed covers). Text in Czech and
German. Ex Library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Each part with either a library stamp or an ex libris, else a good set.

PP22278 € 200,00

VERMEER-LOUMAN, G.G., 1934.
Pollen-analytisch onderzoek van den West-Nederlandschen bodem; 184 p., 11 figs, 1 folded plate, boards. Thesis. Num.
library stamps / perforation stamps.

PP01986 € 20,00

VERMEER-LOUMAN, G.G., 1934.
Pollen-analytisch onderzoek van den West-Nederlandschen bodem; 184 p., 11 figs, 1 folded plate, paperbound. Thesis.
With some scattered foxing.

PP20871 € 18,00

VETTER, P., 1968.
Géologie et Paléontologie des Bassins Houillers de Decazeville, de Figeac et du Détroit de Rodez; 2 text volumes and an
atlas (complete). 442, 194 p., num. figs, 3, 49 pls, num. maps and sections (many folded), roy. 4to, paperbound. Ex library
Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Scarce.
Volume 1: Description Géologique, with its Atlas. Volume 2: Étude Paléontologique (with plates 1-46 depicting the flora,
and plates 47-49 depicting the fauna). We added a paper by Vetter, 1957. Révision de la flore fossile du Bassin Houiller de
St-Pierre-la-Cour (Mayenne) (16 p., 2 folded pls).

PP22733 € 290,00

VOGELLEHNER, D., 1965.
Untersuchungen zur Anatomie und Systematik der verkieselten Hölzer aus dem fränkischen und südthüringischen Keuper;
78 p., 14 pls, 4to, hardbound. Thesis. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Well bound PHOTOCOPY!

PP22848 € 12,00

WAGNER, R.H., 1965.
Palaeobotanical Dating of Upper Carboniferous Folding Phases in NW. Spain; 169 p., 77 pls, paperbound. Memorias del
Instituto Geologico y Minero de España.

PP19155 € 35,00

WAGNER, R.H. & J.I. ARTIEDA, 1970.
La cuenca minera Cinera-Matallana; 288, [1] p., 139 figs, 19 pls (depicting fossil plants), cloth (dust jacket). Ex library Dr.
H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22295 € 18,00

WAGNER, R.H. & J.I.S. ZONNEVELD, 1958.
Some Stephanian Pecopterids from N.W. Spain / Litho-stratigraphische eenheden in het Nederlandse Pleistoceen; 30 p., 18
figs, 16 pls, 34 p., 10 figs, 1 table, 2 bijlagen in the back, paperbound. Published in: Meded. Geol. Stichting NS 12.

PP12509 € 20,00

WALKER, D. & R.G. WEST (EDS), 1970.
Studies in the vegetational history of the Britsh Islands, essays in honour of Harry Godwin; 266 p., num. figs & pls, 4to,
cloth (dust jacket).

PP04813 € 25,00

WALKOM, A.B., 1917.
Mesozoic floras of Queensland Part I. Concluded. The flora of the Ipswich and Walloon Series. (d.) Ginkgoales, (e.)
Cycadophyta, (f.) Coniferales; 30 p., 9 pls, wrappers. Some foxing in text, plate 9 foxed. Queensland Geol. Surv. 259.

PP12494 € 20,00

WARD, L.F., 1905.
Mesozoic Floras of the United States. Second paper; 2 vols. 616 p., 9 figs, 119 pls (incl. 1 double-page map, & 1 col.
folding map), 4to, contemporary publisher's cloth. Monograph Series of the Department of the Interior"s United States
Geological Survey.

PP12488 € 48,00
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WARD, L.F., 1895.
The Potomac Formation; 91 p., 5 figs, 3 pls, paperbound (plain covers). Extracted from fifteenth Annual Report of the
United States Geological Survey, 1893-94. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.
Discusses the James River flora, the Rappahannock flora, the Mount Vernon flora, the Aquia flora, Intermediate floras, the
Lower Albirupean flora, the Upper Albirupean flora, Correlation of the floras, botanical characters of the Potomac flora,
etc.

PP22250 € 30,00

WARD, L.F. / D. WHITE, 1900.
Status of the Mesozoic floras of the United States / The stratigraphic Succession of the fossil floras of the Pottsville
formation in the Southern Anthracite coal field, Pennsylvania; 742 p., 159, 13 pls, original decorated publisher's cloth. Two
important palaeobotanical papers. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.
This is the Twentieth Annual Report of the United States Geological Survey, and includes four other papers (total number
of pages 953).

PP22514 € 40,00

WATERSCHOOT VAN DER GRACHT, W.A.J.M. VAN & A.W. JONGMANS, 1909.
The deeper geology of the Netherlands and adjacent regions, with special reference to the latest borings in the Netherlands,
Belgium and Westphalia. With contributions on the fossil flora by Dr. W. Jongmans; xiii, 435 p., 15 figs, 10 (mostly col.)
pls, frontispiece, royal 4to, paperbound. Good, complete copy.

PP22865 € 65,00

WATSON, J. & C.A. SINCOCK, 1992.
Bennettitales of the English Wealden; 228 p., 133 figs, 23 pls, 4to, paperbound. Monograph of the Palaeontographical
Society. Very good copy.

PP38468 € 30,00

WATT, A.D., 1973.
Catalog of the illustrated Paleozoic plant specimens in the National Museum of Natural History; 53 p., wrappers. Smiths.
Contr. Paleobiol. 5.

PP12511 € 12,00

WATT, A.D., 1974-1977.
Bibliography of American Paleobotany (for the years 1973, 1974, 1975, 1976); 4 parts. 68, 74, 81, 95 p., 4to, stapled. Ex
library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22658 € 25,00

WAVEREN, I.M. VAN, 1993.
Planktonic organic matter in surficial sediments of the Banda Sea (Indonesia) - A palynological approach; 237 p., num. figs
& tables, paperbound. Thesis. Geologica Ultraiectina.

PP20876 € 15,00

WEISS, CH.E., 1884.
Beiträge zur fossilen Flora III. Steinkohlen-Calamarien. II; 29 mostly folded or double-paged pls (numbered 1-16, 16a, 17
-28), roy. 4to (27 x 35 cm), printed boards (spine and one inner joint taped). Stamp of Geologisch Bureau Heerlen. Some
scattered foxing but most of the beautiful large plates clean.

PP30068 € 25,00

WEISS, F.E., 1925.
Plant structure and environment with special reference to fossil plants. Being the presidential address to the British
Ecological Society delivered Jan. 10th, 1925; 13 p., printed wrappers. Published in: The Journal of Ecology. Ex library Dr.
H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22829 € 10,00

WELTEN, M., 1944.
Pollenanalytische, stratigraphische und geochronologische Untersuchungen aus dem Faulenseemoos bei Spiez; 201 p., 30
figs, paperbound (spine discoloured). Veröffentlichungen des Geobotanischen Institutes Rübel in Zürich.

PP24167 € 35,00

WHITE, D., 1937.
Fossil flora of the Wedington Sandstone member of the Fayetteville Shale; 29 p., 6 pls, 4to, wrps.

PP12450 € 12,00

WHITE, D., 1893-1898.
A new Taeniopteroid fern and its allies / Omphalophloios, a new epidodendroid type; 2 papers. 13 p., 1 folding plate, 1
diagram, 14 p., 4 (2 folding) pls), wrappers. Published in: Bull. Geol. Soc. Am.

PP12496 € 20,00

WHITE, D., 1899.
Fossil Flora of the Lower Coal Measures of Missouri; xi, 467, x p., 73 pls, roy. 4to, publisher's cloth (inner joints weak, a
few caption pages loose). Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22296 € 30,00
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WILLIAMSON, W.C., 1879-1889.
On the Organization of the Fossil Plants of the Coal-measures. Part 10. Including an Examination of the supposed
Radiolarians of the Carboniferous Rocks. Part 11. Part. 12. Part 13. Hetrangium tiliaeodes and Kaloxylon hookeri. Part 14.
The true Fructification of Calamites. Part. 15. Part 16; 53, 23, 17, 16, 11, 14, 20 p., 8, 8, 7, 4, 4, 4, 4 pls, roy. 4to, new
brown hcalf with black labels and marbled boards. Some slight foxing. Published in: Philosophical Transactions of the
Royal Society of London. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.
This is the most important work of William Crawford Williamson. It consisted of 19 parts published between 1871 and
1893. We offer here 7 beautifully bound parts (with a total of 154 pages and 39 lithographed plates), but even incomplete
copies like this one are very rare now as it took 23 years to finish the work.

PP22830 € 150,00

WILLIAMSON, W.C. & D.H. SCOTT, 1894.
Further Observations on the Organisation of the Fossil Plants of the Coal-Measures. Part I. Calamites, Calamostachys, and
Sphenophyllum; 97 p., 15 pls, 4to, paperbound (plain covers). Published in: Pilosophical Transactions of the Royal Society
of London.

PP20972 € 32,00

WILLIAMSON, W.C. & D.H. SCOTT, 1895.
Further Observations on the Organisation of the Fossil Plants of the Coal-Measures. Part III. Lyginodendron and
Heterangium; 10 p., printed wrappers. With author's (Scott) dedication. This is the abridged edition published in the
Proceedings of the Royal Society, the full version was published in the Pilosophical Transactions of the Royal Society of
London. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22831 € 8,00

WONNACOTT, F.M., 1955.
Fossilium Catalogus. II: Plantae. Pars 29. Celastraceae; xxv, 149 p., paperbound (taped number on spine). Unopened copy.
Text in English. Library stamp of the Geologisch Bureau Heerlen.

PP22820 € 45,00

WU, XIANGWU, 1993.
Record of Generic Names of Mesozoic Megafossil Plants from China (1865-1990); [6], 250 p., paperbound. In Chinese
with English summary (pages 211-250). Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22515 € 30,00

YAVORSKY, B & P. BOUTOV / M.D. ZALESSKY, 1927 / 1912.
Le Bassin Houiller de Kiuznetsk / Sur le Cordaites aequalis de Sibérie et sur son identité avec la Noeggerathiopsis hislopi
de la flore de Gondwana; iv, 244, 43 p., 19, 7 pls, 1 map, roy. 4to, half cloth. In Russian with 22 page French abstract for
the first book, and in Russian and in French for the second. First book with authors’ dedication. Library stamp and ex libris
Dr. W.J. Jongmans in the first book, and Jongmans’ signature in the second. Rare.

PP28644 € 75,00

ZALESSKY, M., 1904.
Végétaux fossiles du terrain carbonifére du Bassin du Donetz. I. Lycopodiales; 126 p., 10 figs, 13 pls, roy. 4to, hcloth
(spine slightly worn). Library stamp. Scarce. Text in Russian and French. Mémoires du Comité Géologique.

PP04449 € 100,00

ZEILLER, R., 1902.
Observations sur quelques plantes fossiles des Lower Gondwanas; 40 p., 7 pls, folio, paperbound (covers chipped and
loose). Library stamps. Memoirs of the Geological Survey of India. Palaeontologia Indica.

PP15682 € 30,00

ZEILLER, R., 1914.
Etude sur le Lepidostrobus brownii (Unger) Schimper; 67, [1] p., 1 figure, 14 pls, 4to, new paper-covered boards with black
leather label. Uncut copy. Ex Library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom. Very good, well bound copy.

PP22277 € 50,00

ZEILLER, R., 1893-1895.
Extrait de l'Annuaire Géologique Universel. Paléontologie végétale (Ouvrages publiés en 1892 / 1893); 2 parts. 47, 45 p.,
original printed wrappers (one front wrapper loose). With author's dedication to Dr. F. von Sandberger. Ex Library Dr. H.
W.J. van Amerom. Bibliography and discussion of several of the most important publications from that period.

PP22281 € 20,00

ZEILLER, R., 1903 (RECENT XEROX-COPY).
Flore fossile des gîtes de charbon du Tonkin; 2 volumes (complete). 328, vii p., 6, 56 (some folded) pls, 4to, hardbound.
Well bound xerox-copy. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22403 € 45,00

ZEILLER, R., 1890 (RECENT XEROX-COPY).
Études des Gîtes minéraux de la France. Bassin houiller et permien d'Autun et s'Épinac. Fascicule II, Flore fossile. Première
partie; 304 p., 40 figs, 27 pls, 4to, hardbound. Well bound xerox-copy. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.

PP22404 € 25,00
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ZEILLER, R., 1893.
Etude sur la Constitution de l'appareil fructificateur des Sphenophyllum; 39 p., 3 pls, roy 4to, new black cloth (title-page in
photocopy bound in). Published in: Mémoires de la Société Géologique de France. Ex library Dr. H.W.J. van Amerom.
Rare.

PP22675 € 32,00

ZEILLER, R., 1886-1988.
Bassin houiller de Valenciennes. Description de la flore fossile; Text & Atlas volumes (complete). 731 p., 45 figs, 94
lithographed pls, 1 double-page col. map, roy. 4to, contemporary hcalf (spine and two boards detached, much worn. Should
be rebound). Several plates with some foxing (especially the last one). Library stamp of the ‘’Geologisch Bureau Heerlen’’
on first free end-paper, old stamp of ‘’ ‘s Rijks Herbarium Leiden’’ on half-title. A few pencil annotations (probably by Dr.
W.J. Jongmans). A rare complete set, but should be rebound.

PP29500 € 200,00

Palaeontology (General)
BERTELSEN, F. & O. MICHELSEN, 1970.

Megaspores and Ostracods from the Rhaeto-Liassic Section in the Boring Rodby No. 1, Southern Denmark; 60 p., 9 figs,
16 pls, paperbound. Library stamps and markings. Danmarks Geologiske Undersogelse.

PG15806 € 20,00

CAMPBELL, K.S.W. (ED.), 1969.
Stratigraphy and Palaeontology. Essays in Honour of Dorothy Hill; xxiii, 390 p., num. figs, 22 pls, cloth (dust jacket). Ex
library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

PG30108 € 20,00

CHAUDOIR, H., 1954.
Tableaux récapitulatifs de la flore et de la faune Houillères, récoltées dans le Massif de Herve et la partie orientale du
Synclinal de Liège; 17 p., fold-out tables, roy. 4to, paperbound.

PG13483 € 15,00

FRITEL, P.-H., 1903.
Histoire naturelle de la France. 24ebis partie. Paléobotanique (plantes fossiles); iv, 347, [1] p., 412 figures, 36 plates,
publisher’s cloth. Very good copy.

PP40132 € 42,00

JOLEAUD, L., 1939.
Atlas de paléobiogéographie; 39, [1] p., 99 pls (+ explanatory leafs), portrait, oblong, publisher's cloth. Good copy.

PG17696 € 30,00

KHAZATSKY, L.I. ET AL., 1963.
Materials on the History of Fauna and Flora of Kazakhstan; 261 [3] p., num. figs & pls, cloth. Library stamps (Zoologisch
Museum Amsterdam). In Russian.
Papers on fossil vertebrates (mainly mammals), like: Neogene Tortoises / Neogene Mammals Little Kalkaman /
Supplementary Data Ancient Camels / New Species of Amynodont / Fossil Bones of Mammals Kochkurgan / Elephan
Fossil Remains / Materials Osteology Giant Rhinoceros Indricoteriidae. And palaeobotany: Genus Salvinia / New Species
Angiosperms Upper Cretaceous Kyin-Kerish Hill / Anthropogene Flora Mountain Regions Middle Asia / New Data
Jurassic Fora Mkhatovsky Deposit, etc. etc.

PG28636 € 38,00

STREEL, M. & R.H. WAGNER (EDS), 1970.
Colloque sur la Stratigraphie du Carbonifère. Comptes-rendus de la 8e Réunion de la Commission de Microflore du
Paléozoïque (C.I.M.P.) et de l'Assemblée Générale de l'I.U.G.S. Subcommission on Carboniferous Stratigraphy (S.C.C.S.)
tenues à Liège, du 13 au 20 avril 1969; 551 p., num. figs, 38 pls, hardbound. Ex library Dr. A. Brouwer (with his signature).

PG30107 € 20,00

WAGNER, R.H. ET AL. (EDS), 1983.
The Carboniferous of the world. I. China, Korea, Japan & S.E. Asia; 244, [2] p., num. figs & pls, 4to, hardbound. With
signature/stamp.

PG26435 € 35,00

XILIN, H. ET AL., 1990.
Research on the Late Paleozoic Coal-Bearing Stratigraphy and Biota in Jungar, Nei Mongol (inner Mongolia); 407 p., 10
figs, 16 pls, paperbound. In Chinese with English abstract.
Depicts Conodonts (4 pls), Foraminifera (15 pls), Brachiopoda (8 pls), Fossil Flora (30 pls), and Palynology (10 pls).

PG26297 € 50,00

ZAKOWA, H. / F. ZIMMERMANN , AKOWA, H. / F. ZIMMERMANN 1956.
Some Geological Researches in Lower Silesia. Vol. II Culm Fauna from Witkow / Marciszow in Lower Silesia / Notes on
Palaeobotany of the Lower Silesian Carboniferous; 202 p., 2 figs, 37 pls, 7 folded tables and maps in rear pocket,
paperbound. In Polish, last paper with English summary.

PG26294 € 35,00
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ZHANG, Q AND J.A. PETERSON, 1984.
A geomorphology and late Quaternary geology of the Vestfold Hills, Antarctica; 84 p., 12 figs, 39 plates, paperbound.
Includes plates with Antarctic foraminifera, diatoms and bivalves. Mint copy.

PG26067 € 25,00

ZINDEREN BAKKER, E.M. VAN (ED.), 1969.
Palaeoecology of Africa & of the surrounding islands & Antarctica. Volume IV. Covering the years 1966 - 1968; xiii, 274
p, 32 figs, 2 folded maps, cloth. Ex library Dr. K.H. Voous.

PG03667 € 25,00

ZINDEREN BAKKER, E.M. VAN & J.A. COETZEE (EDS), 1980.
Palaeoecology of Africa and the surrounding islands. Volume 12. Sahara and Surrounding Seas. Sediments and Climatic
Changes; vii, 408 p., num. figs, frontispiece, cloth. This volume edited by M. Sarnthein et al.

PG04543 € 22,00

ZINDEREN BAKKER, E.M. VAN & J.A. COETZEE (EDS), 1978.
Palaeoecology of Africa and the surrounding islands. Volume 10; vii, 190 p., num. figs, col. frontispiece, 1 folded map & 1
folded pollen diagram in rear pocket, cloth. Library stamps.

PG26443 € 22,00

Palaeontology (Invertebrate)
BECKER, G. ET AL., 1974.

Palynology and ostracode distribution in the Upper Devonian and basal Dinantian of Belgium and their dependence on
sedimentary facies; 98 p., 20 figs, 30 pls, 2 folded enclosures, 4to, paperbound.

PA12789 € 20,00

CONIL, R. & M. LYS, 1964.
Mémoires de l’Institut Géologique de l’Université de Louvain Tome XXIII: Matériaux pour l’Étude Micropaléontologique
du Dinantien de la Belgique et de la France (Avesnois). Première partie: Algues et Foraminifères. Deuxième partie:
Foraminifères (suite); (x), 292 p., 32 figs, 42 (2 folding) pls, roy. 4to, paperbound.

PX12446 € 45,00

MAÎTRE, D. LE & DUBAR, G., 1935.
Etudes paléontologiques sur le Lias du Maroc. Spongiomorphides et algues. Introduction stratigraphique par G. Dubar.
Description des Spongiomorphides et des Algues par D. Le Maître; 61 p., 12 pls., 1 map, 4to, paperbound. With author's
dedication to H. Dighton Thomas.

PC08020 € 22,00
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